2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS: WON 1, LOST 0

DATE
W2-8/10
W3- 8/18
W4- 8/25
TEAM TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Downs

4th Downs
AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS
TOTAL NET YARDS

Avg. Per Game

Total Plays

Avg. Per Play
NET YARDS RUSHING

Avg. Per Game

Attempts
NET YARDS PASSING

Avg. Per Game

Sacked/Yards Lost

Gross Yards

Att-Comp

Had Intercepted
PUNTS/AVERAGE
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE
PENALTIES/YARDS
FUMBLES/LOST
TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Returns
SCORE BY PERIOD
TEAM
OPPONENTS

RESULT
W 16-14

OPPONENT
at Arizona
at San Francisco

TENNESSEE

Q1
0
0

TOUCHDOWNS

SCORING
Grupe
Rattler
Smyth
Defensive 2-Pt Runback: T
Safety On Try After TD: T
TEAM

OPPONENTS

SACKS

TOT

-0; 0
-0; 0

’

RU

PA

0
0
0

0
1

RT XPK

TEAM
17

6

9

2

5-15 (33.3%)
2-2 (100.0%)
28:51

286

286.0

66

43

101

101.0

29

185

185.0

1/4

189

20-36 (55.6%)
0

7/49.4
7/38.9

/63

1/0

1

1

0

0

Q2 a3
6 7

0 7

XP2
0 7n
0 0/0
0 0/0

o O o

0 17
0 2/2

0-0
0-0

TIME/ATTEND
62,764
8:00pm ET
2:00pm ET
OPPONENTS
17

4

12

1

6-14 (42.9%)
0-3 (0.0%)
31:09

328

328.0

68

4.8

145

145.0

31

183

183.0

4/23

206

19-33 (57.6%)
0

5/44.2

5/35.4

7/84

0/0

Q4 oT

FG
22
0/0
7n

SAF PTS

o O o
w oo N

3/3
0/0 0

o

16
14

Bresee- 1.0; Lalos- 1.0; Granderson- 0.5; Heflin- 0.5; Hudson- 0.5; Shepherd- 0.5; TM- 4.0;

OPP-1.0
FUMBLES/LOST
Robinson- 1/0; TM- 1/0; OPP- 0/0

PASSING
Haener
Rattler

Carr

TEAM
OPPONENTS

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

ATT
13
17

36
33

RUSHING
Mims
Robinson
Williams
Rattler
Haener
Kamara
Kibodi

TEAM
OPPONENTS
RECEIVING
Perry

Holker

Nacua
Morgan
Olave
Robinson
Kibodi

Mims

Austin
Jacobson
Williams
Wilson

TEAM
OPPONENTS
INTERCEPTIONS
TEAM
OPPONENTS
PUNTING
Hedley
Hayball 3
TEAM

OPPONENTS

PUNT RETURNS
Wilson

McKinstry

TEAM

OPPONENTS
KICKOFF RETURNS
Mims

Robinson

TEAM

OPPONENTS

FIELD GOALS

Grupe

Smyth

TEAM

OPPONENTS

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Grupe: W2-26G,33G
Smyth: W2-37G
TEAM: W2-26G,33G,37G; W3-; W4-
OPPONENTS: W2-; W3-; W4-

TOT

IS

[S ]

RET

aNODN

<20
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

COMP YDS COMP% YDS/ATT D TD%
9 107 69.2 8.23 0 0.0

9 70 52.9 4.12 0 0.0

2 12 33.3 2.00 0 0.0

20 189 55.6 5.25 0 0.0

19 206 57.6 6.24 1 3.0

ATT

=N =N

w N
= ©

REC

A A A NN A AN WD

= N
© o

INT

YDS
187
159
346
221

INT

O O o oo

YDS

= N~ O ©

189
206

YDS

AVG
46.8

53
49.4
44.2

NET
41.8

35
38.9
35.4

YDS

24

24
54

YDS

52
29
81
80

30-39

INT%
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

17
17
2/2
0/0
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AVG
3.8
3.9
3.3
4.0
3.0
1.5
20
3.5
4.7

AVG

21.3
8.0
9.5

13.0

10.0
9.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
4.0
20
1.0
9.5

10.8

AVG

LONG
58
15
10
58
27

LONG TD
10 0

7 0

7 0

4t 1

3 0

5 0

2 0

10 1

22 1
LONG TD
58 0

15 0

13 0

13 0

10 0

9 0

7 0

5 0

6 0

4 0

2 0

1 0

58 0

27 1
LONG TD
0 0

0 0

IN20 LONG BLK
3 49 0
0 61 0
3 61 0
1 57 0
LONG TD
14 0

0 0

14 0

19 0
LONG TD
27 0

29 0

29 0

30 0
50+ TOT
0/0 2/2
0/0 17
0/0 3/3
0/0 0/0
SAC/LST RATING
0/0 941
1/4 63.4
0/0 42.4
1/4 70.3
4/23 86.2



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS: WON 0, LOST 1 RUSHING ATT
DATE RESULT OPPONENT TIME/ATTEND  Mason 6
W2-8/10 L13-17 at Tennessee 62,832 T. Taylor 1
W3- 8/18 NEW ORLEANS 8:00pm ET  Dobbs 1
W4- 8/23 at Las Vegas 10:00pm ET ~ Schrader 5
TEAM TOTALS TEAM OPPONENTS _?gd@ 12
F'R'TJSSLEQDWNS 12 12 OPPONENTS 38
. RECEIVING REC
Passing 11 8 )
Martin 5
Penalty 0 2
3rd Downs 4-11 (36.4%) 9-17 (52.9%) E'a IS‘;"” ?
4th Downs 0-2 (0.0%) 0-2 (0.0%) Conley )
AVG. POSSESSION PER 60 MINS 24:41 35:19
TOTAL NET YARDS 286 336 1onges 3
Avg. Per Game 286.0 3360 ool 2
Latu 2
Total Plays 54 68
Avg. Per Play 5.3 4.9 gfe”ig:” 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 67 138
Avg. Per Game 67.0 130 Schrader !
Attempts 19 38 TEAM 21
NET YARDS PASSING 219 198 OPPONENTS 19
Avg. Per Game 219.0 198.0 Lodiela s NI
Sacked/Yards Lost 2/25 17 TEAM 0
OPPONENTS 1
Gross Yards 244 199 PUNTING TOoT YDS
Att-Comp 21-33 (63.6%) 19-29 (65.5%) ,
Harvin 5 216
Had Intercepted 1 0
PUNTS/AVERAGE 5/43.2 21465 EAM 5 216
PUNTS/NET AVERAGE 5/34.0 2/345 OPPONENTS 2 9
PENALTIES/YARDS 8/48 3115  PUNTRETURNS RET Be
FUMBLES/LOST 110 1 L Tavlor ! 0
TOUCHDOWNS 2 2 TEAM ! 0
Rushing > 5 OPPONENTS 2 0
. KICKOFF RETURNS RET
Passing 0 0
Returns 0 0 T. Taylor 3
SCORE BY PERIOD @ Q@ Q3 a4 or Tor Schrader 1
TEAM 7 0 0 6 0 13 TEAM 4
OPPONENTS 7 7 0 3 0 17 ~ OPPONENTS 2
FIELD GOALS <20 20-29
TOUCHDOWNS TEAM o0 o0
SCORING TOT RU PA RT XPK XP2 FG SAF PTS 00 ol ol
e T T
Moody 0 0 0 0o 0 00 0 1 TEAM: W25 W3- Wé- -
Defensive 2-Pt Runback:  TM- 0; OPP- 0 OPPONENTS: W2-52N,34G; W3-; W4-
Safety On Try After TD: TM- 0; OPP- 0
TEAM 2 2 0 0 11 041 00 0 13
OPPONENTS 2 2 0 0 22 00 12 0 17
SACKS
Davis- 1.0; TM- 1.0; OPP- 2.0
FUMBLES/LOST
Breida- 1/0; TM- 1/0; OPP- 1/1
PASSING ATT COMP YDS COMP% YDSIATT ™ D% INT
Dobbs 20 14 146 70.0 7.30 0 0.0 1
Allen 13 7 98 53.8 7.54 0 0.0 0
TEAM 33 21 244 63.6 7.39 0 0.0 1
OPPONENTS 29 19 199 65.5 6.86 0 0.0 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

YDS

34
21

»

67
138

YDS

58
48
33
30
27
22

[$)]

244
199

YDS

AVG
43.2
43.2
46.5

NET
34
34

34.5

YDS

26

YDS

59
33
92
81

30-39

INT%
5.0
0.0
3.0
0.0

0/0
17
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AVG
5.7
21.0
6.0
1.2
0.0
3.5
3.6
AVG
11.6
16.0
33.0
15.0
9.0
11.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
3.0
11.6
10.5
AVG

0.0
TB

AVG
4.0
4.0

13.0
AVG
19.7
33.0
23.0
40.5
40-49
0/0
0/0

LONG
21
33
33
36

LONG TD
13 1

21 0

6t 1

6 0

2 0

21 2

28 2
LONG TD
17 0

21 0

33 0

18 0

12 0

21 0

7 0

6 0

5 0

3 0

33 0

36 0
LONG TD
0 0

0 0

IN20 LONG BLK
1 61 0
1 61 0
1 48 0
LONG TD
4 0

4 0

26 0
LONG TD
22 0

33 0

33 0

63 0
50+ TOT
0/0 0/0

0/1 12
SAC/LST RATING
1/15 70.0
110 78.4
2/25 73.3
17 85.3



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM OFFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY BAL
GAMES (W-L-T) 0-1-0
FIRST DOWNS 11
Rushing 5
Passing 5
Penalty 1
YDS GAINED (tot) 164
Avg per Game 164.0
RUSHING (net) 82
Avg per Game 82.0
Rushes 23
Yards per Rush 3.6
PASSING (net) 82
Avg per Game 82.0
Attempts 22
Completions 10
Completion Pct 45.5%
Yards Gained 99
Sacked 3
Yards Lost 17

Had Intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int

PUNTS

Avg Yards 51.5
PUNT RETURNS 4
Avg Return 8.5

Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS

Avg Return 27.0
Returned for TD

PENALTIES

Yards Penalized 25
FUMBLES BY 1
Fumbles Lost 1
Opp Fumbles 1
Opp Fumbles Lost 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 22:39
TOUCHDOWNS 1
Rushing 1
Passing 0
Returns 0
EXTRA POINT KICKS 171
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS MADE/ATTEMPTED 2/2
POINTS SCORED 13

BUF
0-1-0
13

200
200.0
77
77.0
26
3.0
123
123.0
31
18
58.1%
157

34

o -~ O o

32:08

O O o o

0/0
0/0
2/2

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

CIN
0-1-0
12

10

288
288.0
36
36.0
13
2.8
252
252.0
37
23
62.2%
252

N W oo o o~ o o

o -~ O o

23:34

O N O N

2/2
0/0
01
14

CLE
0-1-0
16

244
244.0
56
56.0
21
2.7
188
188.0
32
24
75.0%
205

O 2 A A

30:27

o o =~ -

0/0
171
10
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HOU
1-1-0
32

21

499
249.5
134
67.0
48
2.8
365
182.5
58
38
65.5%
395

30

N O O N

31:21

o W -~ »

4/4
0/0
3/5
37

JAX
1-0-0
18

13

348
348.0
102
102.0
25
4.1
246
246.0
29
19
65.5%
265

o » O O

27:05

O N O N

17
3/4
26

KC
0-1-0
16

264
264.0
106
106.0
27
3.9
158
158.0
27
22
81.5%
184

26

o O o »

32:55

o o = -

0/0
2/2
13

LAC
0-1-0

198
198.0
77
77.0
18
43
121
121.0
32
14
43.8%
133

12

o O o o

20:51

O O o o

0/0
0/0
171

Lv
0-1-0
16

1"

308
308.0
120
120.0
37
3.2
188
188.0
24
14
58.3%
217

29

O = O =

34:39

o = = N

2/2
0/0
3/3
23

MIA
1-0-0
13

265
265.0
144
144.0
35
4.1
121
121.0
33
12
36.4%
121

42.7

5.9

N W =~ B

29:43

S = = N

2/2
0/0
2/3
20

NE
1-0-0
16

274
274.0
113
113.0
30
3.8
161
161.0
32
18
56.3%
181

20

48.1

8.8

o N O -

31:57

S = = N

2/2
0/0
171
17



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM DEFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY

POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

OPP YARDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game

OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush

OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game

Pass Attempts

Pass Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD

OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

BAL
16
24
13

259
2590.0
146
146.0
38
3.8
113
113.0
38
20
52.6%
128

© -
» ® © o o5

w

BUF
33

340
340.0
141
141.0
30
4.7
199
199.0
21
12
57.1%
202

A O W A O W 0o ODN w o o o w -~

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

CIN
17
22

15

390
390.0
136
136.0
32
43
254
254.0
38
24
63.2%
275

o O NN O 9 N o

CLE
23
18

10

375
375.0
155
155.0
34
46
220
220.0
28
17
60.7%
220

O = AN O ® 40 O NV O o o o -
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HOU
33
32

22

622
311.0
195
97.5
40
4.9
427
2135
49
37
75.5%
452
3

o A =~ 00 O & © O

JAX
13
16

264
264.0
106
106.0
27
3.9
158
158.0
27
22
81.5%
184

o O =~ =~ O = » O
[ee]

KC
26
18

13

348
348.0
102
102.0
25
4.1
246
246.0
29
19
65.5%
265

-
©o N

o
w(»OOO

N

O N O N O = b~ O
(¢)]

LAC
16
20

13

325
325.0
156
156.0
39
4.0
169
169.0

o = oA N O © N o
o

Lv
24
18

13

452
452.0
142
142.0
22
6.5
310
310.0

N

O N =~ w o 9 ~ o
w

MIA
13
10

226
226.0
81
81.0
30
27
145
145.0
40
16
40.0%
152

O O =~ 2~ 0 9 Mo MM PN o o o N

NE
3
7
2
5
0
151
151.0
62
62.0
17
3.7
89
89.0
30
18

60.0%
124

o

©O o o o o @9 »~ O



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM OFFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY NYJ PIT TEN ARI ATL CAR CHI DET GB MIN NO
GAMES (W-L-T) 1-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 2-0-0 0-1-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0
FIRST DOWNS 13 19 19 17 10 7 32 15 18 18 17
Rushing 6 5 9 4 4 2 13 4 7 5

Passing 7 13 8 12 6 5 17 6 10 13

Penalty 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 5 1 0

YDS GAINED (tot) 292 344 336 328 226 151 618 228 375 452 286
Avg per Game 292.0 344.0 336.0 328.0 226.0 151.0 309.0 228.0 375.0 452.0 286.0
RUSHING (net) 118 109 138 145 81 62 227 118 155 142 101
Avg per Game 118.0 109.0 138.0 145.0 81.0 62.0 113.5 118.0 155.0 142.0 101.0
Rushes 29 25 38 31 30 17 45 30 34 22 29
Yards per Rush 4.1 44 3.6 47 27 3.7 5.0 3.9 4.6 6.5 3.5
PASSING (net) 174 235 198 183 145 89 391 110 220 310 185
Avg per Game 174.0 235.0 198.0 183.0 145.0 89.0 195.5 110.0 220.0 310.0 185.0
Attempts 23 29 29 33 40 30 41 33 28 41 36
Completions 15 22 19 19 16 18 27 18 17 22 20
Completion Pct 65.2% 75.9% 65.5% 57.6% 40.0% 60.0% 65.9% 54.6% 60.7% 53.7% 55.6%
Yards Gained 176 260 199 206 152 124 394 132 220 310 189
Sacked 1 3 1 4 1 5 1 4 1 0 1
Yards Lost 2 25 1 23 7 35 3 22 0 0 4
Had Intercepted 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Yards Opp Ret 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 4 0
Opp TDs on Int 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PUNTS 6 5 2 9 10 7 7 2 5 7
Avg Yards 46.5 43.6 46.5 44.2 46.1 46.4 44.4 49.6 45.5 52.2 49.4
PUNT RETURNS 4 1 2 2 3 5 2 2 3 2
Avg Return 4.8 0.0 13.0 10.8 12.5 6.3 9.0 0.0 10.5 6.0 12.0
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 2 4 5 1 3
Avg Return 243 18.8 40.5 26.7 10.8 25.0 224 25.3 28.0 20.3 27.0
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0
PENALTIES 6 6 3 8 9 11 3 9
Yards Penalized 34 59 15 84 65 61 70 41 11 30 63
FUMBLES BY 1 4 1 0 3 2 3 1 1 1 1
Fumbles Lost 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Opp Fumbles 0 0 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Opp Fumbles Lost 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 27:16 31:32 35:19 31:09 30:17 28:03 26:29 31:49 29:33 25:21 28:51
TOUCHDOWNS 2 2 2 2 1 0 7 0 2 3 1
Rushing 1 1 2 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 1
Passing 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 0
Returns 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
EXTRA POINT KICKS 2/2 0/1 2/2 2/2 171 0/0 6/7 0/0 2/2 3/3 1M
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0 0/1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
FIELD GOALS MADE/ATTEMPTED 2/2 0/0 1/2 0/0 2/2 171 2/2 171 3/3 1/2 313
POINTS SCORED 20 12 17 14 13 3 54 3 23 24 16

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM DEFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY

POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

OPP YARDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game

OPP RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush

OPP PASSING (net)
Avg per Game

Pass Attempts

Pass Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost
INTERCEPTED BY
Yards Returned
Returned for TD
OPP PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return

Returned for TD

OPP TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

NYJ
17
17
1"

331
331.0
119
119.0
34
35
212
212.0
32
18
56.3%
221

8#000@—\

N

o O NN O © N o
o

PIT
20
17

1"

255
255.0
80
80.0
27
3.0
175
175.0
31
19
61.3%
198

23

-

N
O = A N O 9 w o @92 w o
w ~

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

TEN
13
16

1"

286
286.0
67
67.0
19
3.5
219
219.0
33
21
63.6%
244

O O NN O W N O

ARI
16
17

286
286.0
101
101.0
29
3.5
185
185.0
36
20
55.6%
189

N

©O O =~ 2~ o N w o NhdMNp o o o s
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ATL
20

265
265.0
144
144.0
35
4.1
121
121.0
33
12
36.4%
121
0
0
1
29

o
©

O =~ AN o P w o
w

CAR
17
16

274
274.0
113
113.0
30
3.8
161
161.0

o

CHI
23
28

19

444
222.0
131
65.5
47
2.8
313
156.5
58
37
63.8%
354
9
41
1
53

-
©
O'IM

[ee]

DET
14
14

250

250.0

155

155.0

27
5.7
95
95.0
25
12

48.0%

109
2
14
1
20

-
(¢
m@

o

GB
10
16

244
244.0
56
56.0
21
2.7
188
188.0
32
24

75.0%

205
3
7

N

0
0
0
2

6.5

N

O O -~ o~ o P& o
S

MIN
23
16

1"

308
308.0
120
120.0
37
3.2
188
188.0
24
14
58.3%
217
4

N
©

O =~ A N O U N O ©® w o o o

NO
14
17

12

328
328.0
145
145.0
31
4.7
183
183.0
33
19
57.6%
206

23

o]

N
O = A N O 9 w o 9 o o
~



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM OFFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY
GAMES (W-L-T)
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Penalty
YDS GAINED (tot)
Avg per Game
RUSHING (net)
Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush
PASSING (net)
Avg per Game
Attempts
Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

Had Intercepted
Yards Opp Ret
Opp TDs on Int
PUNTS

Avg Yards

PUNT RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
KICKOFF RETURNS
Avg Return
Returned for TD
PENALTIES
Yards Penalized
FUMBLES BY
Fumbles Lost
Opp Fumbles
Opp Fumbles Lost
POSS. TIME (avg)
TOUCHDOWNS
Rushing

Passing

Returns

EXTRA POINT KICKS
2-PT CONVERSIONS

FIELD GOALS MADE/ATTEMPTED

POINTS SCORED

NYG
1-0-0
14

250
250.0
155
155.0
27
5.7
95
95.0
25
12
48.0%
109

14

20

45.6

5.5

13.0

10
102

O A -

28:11

O O NN

2/2
0/0
0/0
14

PHI
1-0-0
24
13

259
259.0
146
146.0
38
3.8
113
113.0
38
20
52.6%
128
2
15

49.6

9.8

A A O A

37:21

S = = N

1/2
0/0
1/2
16

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

SEA
1-0-0
20

13

325
325.0
156
156.0
39
4.0
169
169.0
37
20
54.1%
191
3
22

49.4

3.7

o O o o

39:09

o = = N

1/2
0/0
171
16

SF
0-1-0
16

1"

286
286.0
67
67.0
19
3.5
219
219.0
33
21
63.6%
244

25

PN = S

24:41

O O NN

01
0/0
13
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B
1-0-0
22

15

390
390.0
136
136.0
32
43
254
254.0
38
24
63.2%
275

21

o O O -~

36:26

O O NN

2/2
0/0
1/2
17

WAS
0-1-0
17
1"

331
331.0
119
119.0
34
35
212
212.0
32
18
56.3%
221

AN o0 o o o © =

o -~ O o

32:44

O O NN

2/2
0/0
1/2
17

NFL/Avg
16.8
6.1
9.6
1.0
304.6
284.3
115.1
107.4
29.4
3.9
189.5
176.9
33.0
19.3
58.5%
205.0
25
15.4
0.4
6.8
0.0
5.8
46.7
3.1
8.3
0.0
34
241
0.0
6.4
45.5
1.3
0.3
1.3
0.3
30:00
1.8
1.0
0.8
0.0
91.7%
33.3%
80.0%
16.9



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

TEAM DEFENSIVE TOTALS

CATEGORY

POINTS ALLOWED
OPP FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing

Penalty

OPP YARDS GAINED (tot)

Avg per Game

OPP RUSHING (net)

Avg per Game
Rushes

Yards per Rush

OPP PASSING (net)

Avg per Game
Pass Attempts
Pass Completions
Completion Pct
Yards Gained
Sacked

Yards Lost

INTERCEPTED BY

Yards Returned
Returned for TD

OPP PUNT RETURNS

Avg Return
Returned for TD

OPP KICKOFF RETURNS

Avg Return
Returned for TD

OPP TOUCHDOWNS

Rushing
Passing

Returns

NYG

228
228.0
118
118.0
30
3.9
110
110.0
33
18
54.6%
132

22

35

o
OI\)

w

©O O o o o 9 w o

PHI
13
11
5
5
1
164

164.0

82

82.0

23
3.6
82
82.0
22
10

45.5%

99

o
J w

(o]
m-lkOOO

o

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

SEA

a b~ O W

0
198

198.0

77
77.0
18
4.3
121

121.0

32
14

43.8%

133
3
12

SF
17
19

2
336
336.0
138
138.0
38
3.6
198
198.0
29
19
65.5%
199

©O O NN O O N O W PN o o o -

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

B
14
12

1
288
288.0
36
36.0
13
2.8
252
252.0
37
23
62.2%
252

;I\)OO—‘OO

o

WAS
20

292
292.0
118
118.0
29
4.1
174
174.0
23
15
65.2%
176
1

N
-(»AOOOI\)

N

o -~ o~ NV o P r o
w

NFL/Avg
16.9
16.8
6.1
9.6
1.0
304.6
284.3
3222.0
107.4
822.0
3.9
5307.0
176.9
923.0
540.0
58.5%
5739.0
69.0
432.0
10.0
189.0
1.0
86.0
8.3
0.0
96.0
241
0.0
51.0
29.0
21.0
1.0



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

AFC TEAM RANKINGS

OFFENSE DEFENSE
TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL RUSH PASS
BAL 14 9 14 4 12 2
BUF 12 10t 11 10 10 7
CIN 6 14 1 13 9 13
CLE 11 13 5t 12 13 11
HOU 10 12 7 7 5 9
JAX 1 8 2 5 7 4
KC 9 7 10 11 6 12
LAC 13 10t 12t 8 14 5
LV 4 3 5t 14 11 14
MIA 8 1 12t 2 4 3
NE 7 5 9 *1 1 1
NYJ 5 4 8 9 8 8
PIT 2 6 3 3 3 6
TEN 3 2 4 6 2 10
NFC TEAM RANKINGS
OFFENSE DEFENSE
TEAM Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
ARI 5 5 8 9 6 10
ATL 13 12 10 7 12 4t
CAR 14 14 14 8 7 7
CHI 7 10 6 3 3 6
DET 12 9 12 6 14 2
GB 3 2t 3 5 2 11t
MIN *1 6 *1 12 10 11t
NO 8t 11 7 13 13 9
NYG 11 2t 13 4 8t 3
PHI 10 4 11 1 5 *1
SEA 6 *1 9 2 4 4t
SF 8t 13 4 14 11 13
TB 2 7 2 10 *1 14
WAS 4 8 5 11 8t 8

t = Tied for position
* = League Leader

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM RANKINGS

TEAM
ARI
ATL
BAL
BUF
CAR
CHI
CIN
CLE
DET

GB
HOU
JAX

KC
LAC

Lv
MIA
MIN

NE

NO
NYG
NYJ
PHI

PIT
SEA

SF

B
TEN
WAS

t = Tied for position
* = League Leader

OFFENSE
TOTAL RUSH
8 5
24 21
27 20
25 22t
28 26
10 14
13 28
22 27
23 12t
3 2t
21 24t
4 18
18 17
26 22t
11 10
17 6
*1 7
16 15
14t 19
20 2t
12 12t
19 4
5 16
9 *1
14t 24t
2 9
6 8
7 11

PASS TOTAL
14 14t
20 12
28 10
21 24
27 13
10 4
3 27
11t 26
25 8
6 7
15 19
4 1"
19 25
22t 20
11t 28
22t 5
*1 18
18 *1
13 21
26 6
16 22
24 2
5 9
17 3
7 23
2 16
9 14t
8 17

DEFENSE
RUSH
11
23
25
21
14
4
19
26t
26t

10
13
12
28
22

18

24

15t
17

20
*1

15t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

PASS
16
6t
5
20
1
9
27
24
3
17t
22
10
25
12
28

17t

15

21
*1
14
6t
19
26
23
13

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC TEAM OFFENSE RANK
TEAM (A) (B) () () () () (@) H O @ ® O ™ N © (P (Q

ARI 5 7 5 4 8 8 1t 12t 6t 4 ot 3 5 11 12 ot 12t
ATL 13 13 12 14 10 10 1t 3 13 14 5t 1 14 7 6 11t 1t
CAR 14 14 14 10 14 14 1t 14 14 13 1t 9 8 6 8 13t 1t
CHI 7 2 10 3 6 1 1t 2 ot 5 ot 7t 10 10 5 1 1t
DET 12 11 9 8 12 12 12t 12t 11 11 ot 14 7 3 1 13t 1t
GB 3 3 2t 5 3 2 1t 6 4t 1 5t 4 3 9 9 3 1t
MIN 1 1 6 1 1 3 10 1 4t 8t 5t 10 12 1 7 2 8t
NO 8t 9 1" 13 7 7 1t 4 6t 8t 1t 2 4 4t 10 6t 1t
NYG 11 8 2t 2 13 11 14 10 12 12 1t 11 13 8 4 ot 12t
PHI 10 12 4 9 11 13 1t 7 1 8t 4 5 1" 2 3 6t 8t
SEA 6 10 1 7 9 9 1t 11 3 2 ot 13 1t 4t 2 6t 1t
SF 8t 5 13 11 4 5 12t 8 ot 6 ot 12 9 12 14 11t 12t
B 2 4 7 6 2 6 1" 9 2 7 5t 7t 6 13 13 4t 8t
WAS 4 6 8 12 5 4 1t 5 6t 3 ot 6 1t 14 11 4t 8t

NFC TEAM DEFENSE RANK
TEAM (A) (B) () (@O () (F) (G @) U @ ® L ™ N © F @ ([’ (5

ARI 9 7 6 5 10 9 7t 12 12t ot 11t 11 10t 10 4 9 7t 9 7
ATL 7 5 12 11 4t 5 3t 13t 4t 5t 1t 4 5 1 5 12t 5 12 11
CAR 8 6 7 8 7 7 7t 9 ot ot 1t 8 3 8 9 10t 7t 14 14
CHI 3 4 3 3 6 6 6 2 6t 8 10 9 2 9 10 4 6 1 6
DET 6 9 14 14 2 4 1 8 6t 3 11t 3 1 4 7 6t 1t 13 10
GB 5 8 2 1 11t 10 7t 6t ot 12 8 5 6 5 1 3 7t 2t 2
MIN 12 10 10 4 11t 12 7t 1 ot 7 11t 14 8 13 14 14 7t 8 1
NO 13 11 13 13 9 8 7t 4t 12t 11 1t 10 9 2 3 6t 1t 7 12
NYG 4 1 8t 9 3 1 3t 4t 8 5t 1t 1 7 11 12 1t 7t 4 9
PHI 1 2 5 6 1 2 7t 3 2 2 11t 7 10t 12 13 5 7t 5t 5
SEA 2 3 4 12 4t 3 2 6t 1 1 1t 12 13 3 8 1t 7t 2t 3
SF 14 12 11 7 13 11 7t 11 14 14 1t 13 14 6t 2 10t 4 11 13
B 10 14 1 2 14 13 5 13t 3 4 9 6 10t 14 11 6t 1t 5t 4
WAS 11 13 8t 10 8 14 7t 10 4t 13 1t 2 4 6t 6 12t 7t 10 8

(A) Total Yards per Game (K) Fourth Down Efficiency

(B) Total Yards per Play (L) Punt Return Average

(©) Rushing Yards per Game (M) Kickoff Return Average

(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt (N) Gross Punting Average

(E) Passing Net Yards per Game (O) Net Punting Average

(F) Passing Net Yards per Play P) Points per Game

(G) Passing, Percent Had Intercepted Q) Field Goal Percentage

(H) Sacks per Pass Play (R) Points per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

U] First Downs per Game (S) Net Yards per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

J) Third Down Efficiency

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM OFFENSE RANK

TEAM
BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
HOU
JAX

KC
LAC
Lv
MIA
NE
NYJ
PIT
TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DET
GB
MIN
NO
NYG
PHI
SEA
SF
B
WAS

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

(A)
27
25
13
22
21
4
18
26
11
17
16
12
5
6
8
24
28
10
23
3
1
14t
20
19

14t
2
7

Total Yards per Game
Total Yards per Play

(B)
23
27
6
17
15
3
16
22
13
21
19
7
4
10
12
26
28
2
24
5
1
18
14
25

(©)
20
22t
28
27
24t
18
17
22t
10

15
12t
16

21
26
14
12t
2t

19
2t

24t
9
1"

(D)
19
24
26
28
25
10
14
7
23
9
16
11
6
18
4
27
17
3
13
5
1
22
2
15
12
20
8
21

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt

Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play

(E)
28
21

11t
15

19
22t
11t
22t

Passing, Percent Had Intercepted

Sacks per Pass Play
First Downs per Game

(F)

(©)
1t
26
21
1t
1t
1t
1t
25
1t
22t
1t
1t
27
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
22t
1t
19
1t
28
1t
1t
22t
20
1t

(H)
24
28
1t
19t
14t
14t
27
19t
25t
1t
13
10
21

22t

25t

22t

1t

17

11

18

12
16

U]
25
21t
24
12t
12t
6t
12t
27
12t
21t
12t
21t
4t
4t
ot
26
28
12t
19
6t
6t
ot
20

12t

ot

)
24
10t
20t

12t
20t
25t
25t
17
18t
12t

22
3t

28
27

18t

12t
12t

K L) (M
1t 15 7t
ot 2 26
ot 16 7t
16 17 15
1t 3 18
o 18t 1
7t 26t 23
17t 5t 5t
1t 1 12
17t 21 16
17t 14 22
17t 23 17
17t 26t 25
17t 4 2
17t 8 10
ot 5t 28
1t 18t 14
17t 12t 20
17t 26t 13
ot 9 5t
ot 20 24
1t 7 7t
1t 22 27
7t 10 21
17t 25 3t
17t 24 19
o 12t 11
17t M 3t

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average
Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(N)

11t

16
10
28
27
19

25

11t
22
11t
21

15
14
20

18

7t
17

7t
23
24
26

(0)

15

27

22
21

17

16
28
24
23
12
14
11

18
13
19
10

26
25
20

(P)
19t
25
16t
24

19t
26t
4t
6t
ot
6t
23
ot
16t
19t
26t

26t
4

13t
16t
13t
13t
19t
ot

ot

@
1t
1t

24t
1t

18
16
1t
1t
1t
17
1t
1t

24t

19t
24t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
19t
1t
24t
19t
1t
24t
19t
19t

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM DEFENSE RANK

TEAM
BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
HOU
JAX

KC
LAC
Lv
MIA
NE
NYJ
PIT
TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DET
GB
MIN
NO
NYG
PHI
SEA
SF
B
WAS

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

(A)
10
24
27
26
19
11
25
20
28
5
1
22
9
14t
14t

23
16
17

Total Yards per Game
Total Yards per Play

(B)
3
26
21
24
27
14
25
9
28
2
1
18
10
20
12
8
11
7
15
13
16
17
4
5
6
19
23
22

(©)
25
21

19
26t

26t

18
24
15t
9
6
20
1
15t

(D)
14
25
21
23
26
15
19
17
28

20
13

27

24
16
10
22
1"

Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt

Passing Net Yards per Game
Passing Net Yards per Play

(E)

20
27
24
22
10
25
12
28

21
14
23
16
6t
11

17t
17t
15

6t
19
26
13

Passing, Percent Had Intercepted

Sacks per Pass Play
First Downs per Game
Third Down Efficiency

(F)

20
22
23

(G)
1t
1t

11t

11t
11t
11t

11t
11t
11t
11t
3t

11t
3t

11t
10

11t
11t
11t
3t
11t

11t

11t

(H)
18
19
13
21
16

14
11
26t
25
2t
23

17
24
26t
15

12
ot
2t

6t

ot

22
26t
20

o
28
24t
27
21t
11t
11t
21t
26
21t

17t
17t
11t
17t
6t
11t
8t
8t
11t
11t
17t
10

24t

6t

V)
13t
13t
19
28
13t
3t

7t

27
13t

25t
21
20
13t
ot
13t
12

23
1"
22
ot

3t
25t

(K)
21t
1t
14t
14t
1t
21t
14t
1t
14t
14t
23t
1t
23t
1t
23t
1t
1t
20
23t
13
23t
1t
1t
23t
1t
1t
14t
1t

Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average
Net Punting Average

(L)
19
22t
16
20

1t
10t

24t
10t
17
27

22t

15
18

12
28
21
1t
14
24t
26
13
6

(M)

20t
12

2t

13
16
19
15
20t
23t
27
20t
1"

Points per Game

Field Goal Percentage

(N)
24
10

12

21t
27
15
16

1"

21t

19
20
13
14
26

23
25

17t
28
17t

(©)
19
15

1"
4t

20
16
17
14

27

10
12
22
23
18

28

25
26
21
4t
24
13

(P)
13t
28
17t
24t
16
6t
27
13t
26
6t
1t
17t
21t
6t
13t
21t
17t

10t

24t
10t
1t
6t
1t
17t
10t
21t

Q)
6t
15t
6t
15t
1t
15t
13t
15t
6t
15t
15t
6t
11t
1t
15t
11t
15t
13t
1t
15t
15t
1t
15t
15t
15t
6t

15t

(R)
17t
28
17t
24t
12t
3t

24t
24t
15

ot
22

16
21
27

23
3t
14
12t

3t
20
ot
17t

Points per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

Net Yards per Game Differential (combined offense/defense)

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

S
22
27
23
26
20

21

25
28
12t

16t

10

1"
16t

12t



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC TOTAL OFFENSE
RANK TEAM
1 Minnesota
2 Tampa Bay
3 Green Bay
4 Washington
5 Arizona
6 Seattle
7 Chicago
8 New Orleans
8 San Francisco
10 Philadelphia
11 New York Giants
12 Detroit
13 Atlanta
14 Carolina
TOTALS

NFC TOTAL DEFENSE

RANK
1

© 0o N o O H» 0N

A a a a a
A O DMV ~ O

TEAM
Philadelphia
Seattle
Chicago

New York Giants
Green Bay
Detroit
Atlanta
Carolina
Arizona
Tampa Bay
Washington
Minnesota
New Orleans
San Francisco

TOTALS

TOTAL
452
390
375
331
328
325
618
286
286
259
250
228
226
151

4505

TOTAL
164
198
444
228
244
250
265
274
286
288
292
308
328
336

3905

RUSH
142
136
155
119
145
156
227
101
67
146
155
118
81
62
1810

RUSH
82
77

131
118
56
155
144
113
101
36
118
120
145
138
1534

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

PASS
310
254
220
212
183
169
391
185
219
113

95
110
145
89
2695

PASS
82
121
313
110
188
95
121
161
185
252
174
188
183
198
2371

TOTAL/G RUSH/G

452.0 142.0
390.0 136.0
375.0 155.0
331.0 119.0
328.0 145.0
325.0 156.0
309.0 113.5
286.0 101.0
286.0 67.0
259.0 146.0
250.0 155.0
228.0 118.0
226.0 81.0
151.0 62.0
300.3 120.7

TOTAL/G RUSH/G

164.0 82.0
198.0 77.0
222.0 65.5
228.0 118.0
244.0 56.0
250.0 155.0
265.0 144.0
274.0 113.0
286.0 101.0
288.0 36.0
292.0 118.0
308.0 120.0
328.0 145.0
336.0 138.0
260.3 102.3

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

PASS/G
310.0
254.0
220.0
212.0
183.0
169.0
195.5
185.0
219.0
113.0

95.0
110.0
145.0

89.0
179.7

PASS/G
82.0
121.0
156.5
110.0
188.0
95.0
121.0
161.0
185.0
252.0
174.0
188.0
183.0
198.0
158.1



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TOTAL OFFENSE
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL/G RUSH/G PASS/G

1 Minnesota 452 142 310 452.0 142.0 310.0
2 Tampa Bay 390 136 254 390.0 136.0 254.0
3 Green Bay 375 155 220 375.0 155.0 220.0
4 Jacksonville 348 102 246 348.0 102.0 246.0
5 Pittsburgh 344 109 235 344.0 109.0 235.0
6 Tennessee 336 138 198 336.0 138.0 198.0
7 Washington 331 119 212 331.0 119.0 212.0
8 Arizona 328 145 183 328.0 145.0 183.0
9 Seattle 325 156 169 325.0 156.0 169.0
10 Chicago 618 227 391 309.0 113.5 195.5
11 Las Vegas 308 120 188 308.0 120.0 188.0
12 New York Jets 292 118 174 292.0 118.0 174.0
13 Cincinnati 288 36 252 288.0 36.0 252.0
14  New Orleans 286 101 185 286.0 101.0 185.0
14 San Francisco 286 67 219 286.0 67.0 219.0
16 New England 274 113 161 274.0 113.0 161.0
17 Miami 265 144 121 265.0 144.0 121.0
18 Kansas City 264 106 158 264.0 106.0 158.0
19 Philadelphia 259 146 113 259.0 146.0 113.0
20 New York Giants 250 155 95 250.0 155.0 95.0
21 Houston 499 134 365 249.5 67.0 182.5
22 Cleveland 244 56 188 244.0 56.0 188.0
23 Detroit 228 118 110 228.0 118.0 110.0
24 Atlanta 226 81 145 226.0 81.0 145.0
25 Buffalo 200 77 123 200.0 77.0 123.0
26 Los Angeles Chargers 198 77 121 198.0 77.0 121.0
27 Baltimore 164 82 82 164.0 82.0 82.0
28 Carolina 151 62 89 151.0 62.0 89.0
TOTALS 8529 3222 5307 284.3 107.4 176.9

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TOTAL DEFENSE
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS TOTAL/G RUSH/G PASS/G

1 New England 151 62 89 151.0 62.0 89.0
2 Philadelphia 164 82 82 164.0 82.0 82.0
3 Seattle 198 77 121 198.0 77.0 121.0
4 Chicago 444 131 313 222.0 65.5 156.5
5 Miami 226 81 145 226.0 81.0 145.0
6 New York Giants 228 118 110 228.0 118.0 110.0
7 Green Bay 244 56 188 244.0 56.0 188.0
8 Detroit 250 155 95 250.0 155.0 95.0
9 Pittsburgh 255 80 175 255.0 80.0 175.0
10 Baltimore 259 146 113 259.0 146.0 113.0
11 Jacksonville 264 106 158 264.0 106.0 158.0
12 Atlanta 265 144 121 265.0 144.0 121.0
13 Carolina 274 113 161 274.0 113.0 161.0
14 Arizona 286 101 185 286.0 101.0 185.0
14 Tennessee 286 67 219 286.0 67.0 219.0
16  Tampa Bay 288 36 252 288.0 36.0 252.0
17 Washington 292 118 174 292.0 118.0 174.0
18 Minnesota 308 120 188 308.0 120.0 188.0
19 Houston 622 195 427 311.0 97.5 213.5
20 Los Angeles Chargers 325 156 169 325.0 156.0 169.0
21 New Orleans 328 145 183 328.0 145.0 183.0
22 New York Jets 331 119 212 331.0 119.0 212.0
23 San Francisco 336 138 198 336.0 138.0 198.0
24 Buffalo 340 141 199 340.0 141.0 199.0
25 Kansas City 348 102 246 348.0 102.0 246.0
26 Cleveland 375 155 220 375.0 155.0 220.0
27 Cincinnati 390 136 254 390.0 136.0 254.0
28 Las Vegas 452 142 310 452.0 142.0 310.0

TOTALS 8529 3222 5307 284.3 107.4 176.9

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

AFC TEAM TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS

RANK TEAM

1 Houston

2 Las Vegas

3t Cincinnati

3t Jacksonville
3t Kansas City
3t Miami

3t New England
3t New York Jets
3t Tennessee
10t  Baltimore
10t  Buffalo
10t  Cleveland
10t

14

Los Angeles Chargers

Pittsburgh
TOTALS

INT

o O o o o

) O O O O o

NFC TEAM TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS

RANK TEAM
1t Detroit
1t Green Bay
1t Philadelphia
1t Seattle
5t Arizona
5t Atlanta
5t Carolina
5t Chicago
5t New Orleans
5t San Francisco
5t Tampa Bay
5t Washington
13t  Minnesota
13t  New York Giants

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

TOTALS

INT
1

o o

o o

o o

TAKEAWAYS
FUM  TOTAL
2 3
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
2 2
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4 8
TAKEAWAYS
FUM  TOTAL
1 2
1 1
1 1
0 1
0 0
1 2
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 1
5 1"

INT

o O =~ o

o O o o

INT

N

© O O o o o o o

GIVEAWAYS
FUM  TOTAL NET DIFF
0 0 +3
0 0 +1
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
1 1 -1
0 1 -1
1 1 -1
0 1 -1
1 2 -2
5 10 -2
GIVEAWAYS
FUM  TOTAL NET DIFF
0 1 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 0
2 2 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 1 -1
1 2 -1
4 9 +2
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS

RANK TEAM
1 Houston
2t Detroit
2t Green Bay
2t Las Vegas
2t Philadelphia
2t Seattle
7t Arizona
7t Atlanta
7t Carolina
7t Chicago
7t Cincinnati
7t Jacksonville
7t Kansas City
7t Miami
7t New England
7t New Orleans
7t New York Jets
7t San Francisco
7t Tampa Bay
7t Tennessee
7t Washington
22t  Baltimore
22t  Buffalo
22t  Cleveland
22t  Los Angeles Chargers
22t  Minnesota
22t New York Giants
28 Pittsburgh
TOTALS

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

INT
1

o O o O o o o

-

o O o o o o

-

TAKEAWAYS
FUM  TOTAL
2 3
1 2
1 1
0 1
1 1
0 1
0 0
1 2
0 0
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
2 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 1
0 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
9 19

INT

O O O o o o o o

- o ©o o o O =

o O o

10

GIVEAWAYS
FUM  TOTAL NET DIFF
0 0 +3
0 1 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 +1
0 0 0
2 2 0
0 0 0
1 1 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 2 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 1 0
1 1 0
0 0 0
1 1 -1
0 1 -1
1 1 -1
0 1 -1
0 1 -1
1 2 -1
1 2 -2
9 19 0
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2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS TD TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t New York Giants 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
1t Philadelphia 2 13 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
1t San Francisco 2 13 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
1t Washington 2 14 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
5t Arizona 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
5t Chicago 6 34 4 66.7% 2 6 100.0%
5t Seattle 3 13 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
8 Tampa Bay 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%
9 Atlanta 3 7 1 33.3% 0 1 33.3%
10t  Green Bay 4 13 1 25.0% 2 3 75.0%

10t New Orleans 4 16 1 25.0% 3 4 100.0%
12t Carolina 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
12t Detroit 3 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
12t  Minnesota 2 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
TOTALS 39 161 20 51.3% 8 28 71.8%
NFC DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS TD TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t New York Giants 3 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
1t Seattle 1 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
3 Arizona 4 16 1 25.0% 3 4 100.0%
4 Minnesota 3 13 1 33.3% 2 3 100.0%
5 Chicago 5 23 2 40.0% 3 5 100.0%
6t Green Bay 2 7 1 50.0% 0 1 50.0%
6t Philadelphia 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
6t San Francisco 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%
ot Atlanta 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
9t New Orleans 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
ot Washington 3 17 2 66.7% 1 3 100.0%
12t Carolina 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
12t  Detroit 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
12t  Tampa Bay 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%

TOTALS 36 152 17 47.2% 1 28 77.8%

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS TD TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t Cincinnati 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
1t New England 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
1t New York Giants 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
1t Philadelphia 2 13 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
1t San Francisco 2 13 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
1t Washington 2 14 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
7t Arizona 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
7t Chicago 6 34 4 66.7% 2 6 100.0%
7t Miami 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
7t New York Jets 3 17 2 66.7% 1 3 100.0%
7t Pittsburgh 3 12 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
7t Seattle 3 13 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
13t Baltimore 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
13t  Cleveland 2 7 1 50.0% 0 1 50.0%
13t Houston 6 27 3 50.0% 2 5 83.3%
13t Jacksonville 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
13t  Kansas City 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
13t  Tampa Bay 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%
13t  Tennessee 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%

20t  Atlanta 3 7 1 33.3% 0 1 33.3%
20t Las Vegas 3 13 1 33.3% 2 3 100.0%
22t  Green Bay 4 13 1 25.0% 2 3 75.0%
22t  New Orleans 4 16 1 25.0% 3 4 100.0%
24t Buffalo 2 6 0 0.0% 2 2 100.0%
24t  Carolina 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
24t Detroit 3 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
24t  Los Angeles Chargers 1 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
24t Minnesota 2 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
TOTALS 74 318 38 51.4% 19 57 77.0%

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

RANK TEAM DRIVES PTS TD TD% FG SCORES SCORE%
1t Las Vegas 2 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
1t New England 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
1t New York Giants 3 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
1t Seattle 1 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0%
5t Arizona 4 16 1 25.0% 3 4 100.0%
5t Cleveland 4 13 1 25.0% 2 3 75.0%
7t Miami 3 7 1 33.3% 0 1 33.3%
7t Minnesota 3 13 1 33.3% 2 3 100.0%
7t Pittsburgh 3 10 1 33.3% 1 2 66.7%
10  Chicago 5 23 2 40.0% 3 5 100.0%
11t Cincinnati 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%
11t Green Bay 2 7 1 50.0% 0 1 50.0%
11t Jacksonville 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
11t  Kansas City 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
11t Philadelphia 2 10 1 50.0% 1 2 100.0%
11t San Francisco 4 17 2 50.0% 1 3 75.0%
17 Buffalo 5 27 3 60.0% 2 5 100.0%
18t  Atlanta 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
18t  Los Angeles Chargers 3 13 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%

18t New Orleans 3 14 2 66.7% 0 2 66.7%
18t  Washington 3 17 2 66.7% 1 3 100.0%
22 Houston 4 19 3 75.0% 0 3 75.0%
23t  Baltimore 2 13 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
23t Carolina 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
23t  Detroit 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
23t  New York Jets 2 14 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%
23t  Tampa Bay 1 7 1 100.0% 0 1 100.0%
23t  Tennessee 2 13 2 100.0% 0 2 100.0%

TOTALS 74 318 38 51.4% 19 57 77.0%

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC TEAM OFFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

RANK

-

A W0N

TEAM
Chicago
Philadelphia
Tampa Bay
Seattle

Green Bay
Minnesota
Arizona

New Orleans
Washington
San Francisco
Detroit

New York Giants
Atlanta
Carolina

TOTALS

FIRST DOWNS
TOTAL RUSH PASS
32 13 17
24 13 8
22 5 15
20 7 13
18 7 10
18 5 13
17 4 12
17 6 9
17 11 6
16 5 11
15 4 6
14 9 4
10 4 6
7 2 5
247 95 135

PEN

2
3
2
0

17

THIRD DOWNS
MADE ATT PCT
6 15 40.0%
5 15 33.3%
6 17 35.3%
11 20 55.0%
8 14 57.1%
5 15 33.3%
6 14 42.9%
5 15 33.3%
9 17 52.9%
4 11 36.4%
5 17 29.4%
2 1" 18.2%
2 17 11.8%
2 14 14.3%
76 212 35.8%

NFC TEAM DEFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

RANK

4t
4t

8t
8t
8t
11t
1t
13
14

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

TEAM

Seattle
Philadelphia
Tampa Bay
Atlanta
Washington
Detroit

New York Giants
Carolina
Green Bay
Minnesota
Arizona

New Orleans
San Francisco
Chicago
TOTALS

FIRST DOWNS

TOTAL RUSH PASS
9 4 5
11 5 5
12 1 10
13 8 5
13 6 7
14 9 4
15 4 6
16 6 9
16 6 9
16 5 11
17 6 9
17 4 12
19 9 8
28 7 19
216 80 119

PEN

0

N N == N O

17

THIRD DOWNS
MADE ATT PCT
2 13 15.4%
2 12 16.7%
3 11 27.3%
5 17 29.4%
7 14 50.0%
2 11 18.2%
5 17 29.4%
5 15 33.3%
6 13 46.2%
5 16 31.3%
5 15 33.3%
6 14 42.9%
9 17 52.9%
8 25 32.0%
70 210 33.3%

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

FOURTH DOWNS

MADE

0
3

o O O N O -

-

12

ATT

29

PCT
0.0%
75.0%
50.0%
0.0%
50.0%
50.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
100.0%
41.4%

FOURTH DOWNS

MADE

0
2

N © © N = =~ O O =~ O O =

-
o

ATT

2
2
2
2
0

. W o A~ -

w N W N

27

PCT
0.0%
100.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
66.7%
37.0%



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM OFFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS PEN MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT
1t Chicago 32 13 17 2 6 15 40.0% 0 0 0.0%
1t Houston 32 9 21 2 7 21 33.3% 2 2 100.0%
Philadelphia 24 13 8 3 5 15 33.3% 3 4 75.0%
4 Tampa Bay 22 5 15 2 6 17 35.3% 1 2 50.0%
5 Seattle 20 7 13 0 11 20 55.0% 0 1 0.0%
6t Pittsburgh 19 5 13 1 2 9 22.2% 0 1 0.0%
6t Tennessee 19 9 8 2 9 17 52.9% 0 2 0.0%
8t Green Bay 18 7 10 1 8 14 57.1% 1 2 50.0%
8t Jacksonville 18 5 13 0 3 11 27.3% 1 2 50.0%
8t Minnesota 18 5 13 0 5 15 33.3% 1 2 50.0%
11t Arizona 17 4 12 1 6 14 42.9% 0 3 0.0%
11t New Orleans 17 6 9 2 5 15 33.3% 2 2 100.0%
11t Washington 17 11 6 0 9 17 52.9% 0 1 0.0%
14t Cleveland 16 6 9 1 6 13 46.2% 1 3 33.3%
14t Kansas City 16 5 9 2 2 13 15.4% 3 4 75.0%
14t Las Vegas 16 5 11 0 5 16 31.3% 1 1 100.0%
14t New England 16 6 9 1 5 15 33.3% 0 0 0.0%
14t San Francisco 16 5 11 0 4 11 36.4% 0 2 0.0%
19 Detroit 15 4 6 5 5 17 29.4% 0 4 0.0%
20 New York Giants 14 9 4 1 2 11 18.2% 1 1 100.0%
21t Buffalo 13 3 9 1 6 17 35.3% 1 2 50.0%
21t Miami 13 8 5 0 5 17 29.4% 0 2 0.0%
21t New York Jets 13 6 7 0 7 14 50.0% 0 0 0.0%
24 Cincinnati 12 1 10 1 3 11 27.3% 1 2 50.0%
25 Baltimore 11 5 5 1 2 12 16.7% 2 2 100.0%
26  Atlanta 10 4 6 0 2 17 11.8% 2 4 50.0%
27 Los Angeles Chargers 9 4 5 0 2 13 15.4% 0 2 0.0%
28 Carolina 7 2 5 0 2 14 14.3% 1 1 100.0%
TOTALS 470 172 269 29 140 411 34.1% 24 54 44.4%

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL TEAM DEFENSE FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS & FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS THIRD DOWNS FOURTH DOWNS
RANK TEAM TOTAL RUSH PASS PEN MADE ATT PCT MADE ATT PCT
1 New England 7 2 5 0 2 14 14.3% 1 1 100.0%
2 Seattle 9 4 5 0 2 13 15.4% 0 2 0.0%
3 Miami 10 4 6 0 2 17 11.8% 2 4 50.0%
4 Philadelphia 11 5 5 1 2 12 16.7% 2 2 100.0%
5 Tampa Bay 12 1 10 1 3 11 27.3% 1 2 50.0%
6t Atlanta 13 8 5 0 5 17 29.4% 0 2 0.0%
6t Washington 13 6 7 0 7 14 50.0% 0 0 0.0%
8 Detroit 14 9 4 1 2 11 18.2% 1 1 100.0%
9 New York Giants 15 4 6 5 5 17 29.4% 0 4 0.0%
10t  Carolina 16 6 9 1 5 15 33.3% 0 0 0.0%
10t  Green Bay 16 6 9 1 6 13 46.2% 1 3 33.3%
10t  Jacksonville 16 5 9 2 2 13 15.4% 3 4 75.0%
10t  Minnesota 16 5 11 0 5 16 31.3% 1 1 100.0%
10t  Tennessee 16 5 11 0 4 11 36.4% 0 2 0.0%
15t  Arizona 17 6 9 2 5 15 33.3% 2 2 100.0%
15t  New Orleans 17 4 12 1 6 14 42.9% 0 3 0.0%
15t New York Jets 17 11 6 0 9 17 52.9% 0 1 0.0%
15t  Pittsburgh 17 5 11 1 5 13 38.5% 1 1 100.0%
19t  Cleveland 18 7 10 1 8 14 57.1% 1 2 50.0%
19t  Kansas City 18 5 13 0 3 11 27.3% 1 2 50.0%
19t  Las Vegas 18 5 13 0 5 15 33.3% 1 2 50.0%
22t  Buffalo 19 9 8 2 3 9 33.3% 0 0 0.0%
22t San Francisco 19 9 8 2 9 17 52.9% 0 2 0.0%
24 Los Angeles Chargers 20 7 13 0 11 20 55.0% 0 1 0.0%
25 Cincinnati 22 5 15 2 6 17 35.3% 1 2 50.0%
26 Baltimore 24 13 8 3 5 15 33.3% 3 4 75.0%
27 Chicago 28 7 19 2 8 25 32.0% 2 3 66.7%
28 Houston 32 9 22 1 5 15 33.3% 0 1 0.0%
TOTALS 470 172 269 29 140 411 34.1% 24 54 44.4%

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC OFFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE
YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

RANK
1

© © N o g b w DN

A A A A -
A WO N -~ O

NFC DEFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE
YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

RANK
1

o g b~ WN

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

TEAM
Minnesota
Chicago
Tampa Bay
San Francisco
Green Bay
Detroit
Washington
New York Giants
Seattle

New Orleans
Philadelphia
Arizona
Carolina
Atlanta
TOTALS

TEAM
Chicago

New Orleans
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Seattle
Arizona
Carolina
Minnesota
San Francisco
Detroit

New York Giants
Green Bay
Washington
Tampa Bay
TOTALS

9.81
6.98
5.42
4.87
4.72
4.44
4.35
4.30
4.03
3.92
3.19
3.04
2.89
1.81
4.69

2.15
3.04
3.21
3.30
3.71
3.92
4.04
4.04
423
4.30
4.44
4.50
5.48
5.95
3.87

27
42
31
23
25
25
26
23
31
26
31
26
19
26

381

46
26
19
27
21
26
26
26
26
23
25
22
21
20

354

265
293
168
112
118
11
113
99
125
102
99
79
55
47
1786

99
79
61
89
78
102
105
105
110
99
111
99
115
119
1371

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL OFFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE

RANK
1

© © N o g b w DN

a A A A A A
a b WO N =2 O

16t
16t
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

TEAM
Minnesota
Jacksonville
Chicago
Cincinnati
New York Jets
Tampa Bay
Pittsburgh
San Francisco
Green Bay
Cleveland
Detroit
Kansas City
Washington
New York Giants
Tennessee
Las Vegas
New England
Seattle

New Orleans
Los Angeles Chargers
Miami
Baltimore
Philadelphia
Arizona
Carolina
Houston
Atlanta
Buffalo
TOTALS

YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

9.81
8.42
6.98
5.95
5.48
5.42
4.92
4.87
4.72
4.50
4.44
4.41
4.35
4.30
4.23
4.04
4.04
4.03
3.92
3.71
3.30
3.21
3.19
3.04
2.89
2.48
1.81
1.67
4.45

27
26
42
20
21
31
26
23
25
22
25
22
26
23
26
26
26
31
26
21
27
19
31
26
19
48
26
24

735

265
219
293
119
115
168
128
112
118
99
11
97
113
99
110
105
105
125
102
78
89
61
99
79
55
119
47
40

3270

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL DEFENSIVE FIRST DOWN YARDAGE

RANK
1

© © N o a b~ w DN

- A
R 2o

12t
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

TEAM

Miami
Chicago
Pittsburgh
New England
New Orleans
Baltimore
Philadelphia
Atlanta
Seattle
Arizona

Los Angeles Chargers
Carolina
Minnesota
San Francisco
Detroit

New York Jets
Jacksonville
New York Giants
Green Bay
Cleveland
Tennessee
Cincinnati
Washington
Houston
Tampa Bay
Buffalo
Kansas City
Las Vegas

TOTALS

YDS/PL PLAYS YARDS

1.81
2.15
2.31
2.89
3.04
3.19
3.21
3.30
3.71
3.92
4.03
4.04
4.04
4.23
4.30
4.35
4.41
4.44
4.50
4.72
4.87
5.42
5.48
5.79
5.95
6.85
8.42
9.81
4.45

26
46
26
19
26
31
19
27
21
26
31
26
26
26
23
26
22
25
22
25
23
31
21
42
20
26
26
27

735

47
99
60
55
79
99
61
89
78
102
125
105
105
110
99
113
97
111
99
118
112
168
115
243
119
178
219
265
3270

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC KICKOFFS (RECEIVING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG
RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% oB IN20 START
1 Washington 4 4 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0 33.5
2 Arizona 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 32.0
3 Green Bay 3 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7% 0 0 30.3
4 Carolina 4 4 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 30.3
5 New York Giants 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 29.5
6t San Francisco 4 4 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 29.0
6t Seattle 2 2 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 1 29.0
6t Tampa Bay 3 3 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0 29.0
9 Philadelphia 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 28.3
10 New Orleans 3 3 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0 27.3
11 Detroit 3 3 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0 27.0
12 Chicago 7 7 2 28.6% 4 57.1% 0 1 26.4
13 Minnesota 6 6 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 1 1 26.2
14 Atlanta 5 5 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 0 2 20.4
TOTALS 54 54 1 20.4% 22 40.7% 1 6 28.0
NFC KICKOFFS (KICKING TEAM)
TOTAL ADJ AVG
RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% oB IN20 START

1 Carolina 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 24.0
2 Atlanta 4 4 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 1 25.0
3 Chicago 11 11 3 27.3% 3 27.3% 0 2 259
4 Minnesota 4 4 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 1 26.3
5 Tampa Bay 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 26.8
6 New York Giants 3 3 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0 27.0
7 Arizona 3 3 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0 27.3
8 Washington 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 27.8
9 Green Bay 5 5 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0 28.6
10 Detroit 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 29.5
11 Philadelphia 3 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 30.3
12 Seattle 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1 30.8
13 New Orleans 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 32.0
14 San Francisco 3 3 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0 46.3
TOTALS 56 56 6 10.7% 13 23.2% 1 8 28.6

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute Avg. Team Drive Start. Adjusted kickoffs do not include onside kicks or
kickoffs at the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. Adjusted kickoffs also do not include non-onside
kickoffs that result in the kicking team ultimately retaining possession.

IN20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20-yard line.

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL KICKOFFS (RECEIVING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG

RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% oB IN20 START
1 Tennessee 3 3 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0 46.3
2 Jacksonville 5 5 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0 42.4
3 Washington 4 4 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0 33.5
4 Arizona 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 32.0
5 Los Angeles Chargers 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1 30.8
6t Baltimore 3 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 30.3
6t Green Bay 3 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7% 0 0 30.3
8 Carolina 4 4 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 30.3
9 Kansas City 6 5 2 40.0% 4 80.0% 0 0 29.6
10 New York Giants 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 29.5
11t San Francisco 4 4 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 29.0
11t Seattle 2 2 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 1 29.0
11t Tampa Bay 3 3 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0 29.0
14 Cleveland 5 5 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0 28.6
15 Philadelphia 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 28.3
16 New York Jets 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 27.8
17 New Orleans 3 3 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0 27.3
18 Detroit 3 3 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0 27.0
19 Houston 7 7 1 14.3% 1 14.3% 0 0 26.9
20 Cincinnati 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 26.8
21 Chicago 7 7 2 28.6% 4 57.1% 0 1 26.4
22t  Las Vegas 4 4 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 1 26.3
22t  Pittsburgh 5 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 26.3
24 Minnesota 6 6 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 1 1 26.2
25 Buffalo 7 7 2 28.6% 2 28.6% 0 2 26.0
26 Miami 4 4 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 1 25.0
27 New England 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 24.0
28  Atlanta 5 5 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 0 2 20.4
TOTALS 234 230 38 16.5% 72 31.3% 4 28 28.8

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute Avg. Team Drive Start. Adjusted kickoffs do not include onside kicks or
kickoffs at the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. Adjusted kickoffs also do not include non-onside
kickoffs that result in the kicking team ultimately retaining possession.

IN20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20-yard line.

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL KICKOFFS (KICKING TEAM)

TOTAL ADJ AVG

RANK TEAM KO KO B TB% EZ EZ% oB IN20 START
1 Miami 5 5 1 20.0% 2 40.0% 0 2 20.4
2 Carolina 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 24.0
3 Atlanta 4 4 1 25.0% 2 50.0% 0 1 25.0
4 Chicago 11 11 3 27.3% 3 27.3% 0 2 25.9
5 Las Vegas 6 6 1 16.7% 2 33.3% 1 1 26.2
6 Minnesota 4 4 0 0.0% 2 50.0% 0 1 26.3
7 Buffalo 3 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7% 0 1 26.3
8 Houston 9 8 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 0 1 26.4
9 Tampa Bay 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 26.8
10 New York Giants 3 3 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 0 0 27.0
11 Arizona 3 3 0 0.0% 2 66.7% 0 0 27.3
12 Washington 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 27.8
13 Baltimore 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 28.3
14 Pittsburgh 3 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 28.3
15 Green Bay 5 5 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0 28.6
16t  Cincinnati 3 3 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0 29.0
16t  Los Angeles Chargers 2 2 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 0 1 29.0
16t  Tennessee 4 4 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 29.0
19 Detroit 2 2 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1 29.5
20  Jacksonville 6 5 2 40.0% 4 80.0% 0 0 29.6
21 New England 4 4 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 30.3
22t  Cleveland 3 3 2 66.7% 2 66.7% 0 0 30.3
22t  Philadelphia 3 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 30.3
24 Seattle 4 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1 30.8
25 New Orleans 4 4 1 25.0% 1 25.0% 0 0 32.0
26 New York Jets 4 4 2 50.0% 2 50.0% 0 0 33.5
27 Kansas City 5 5 1 20.0% 1 20.0% 0 0 42.4
28 San Francisco 3 3 1 33.3% 1 33.3% 0 0 46.3
TOTALS 234 230 38 16.5% 72 31.3% 4 28 28.8

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute Avg. Team Drive Start. Adjusted kickoffs do not include onside kicks or
kickoffs at the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. Adjusted kickoffs also do not include non-onside
kickoffs that result in the kicking team ultimately retaining possession.

IN20: The number of drives that start inside (not including) the 20-yard line.

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC PLAYER SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

CATEGORY

Points

Passing Yards
Longest Pass
Passing Touchdowns
Rushing Yards
Rushing Attempts
Longest Rush

Receptions
Receiving Yards
Kickoff Return Yards

Kickoff Returns

Longest Kickoff Return
Punt Return Yards

Punt Returns

Longest Punt Return
Interceptions

Longest Interception Return
Sacks

Scrimmage Yards
Longest Punt

Punts
Field Goals Made
Longest Field Goal

TOTAL PLAYER
12
188  J.J. McCarthy
65 Jordan Love
3 Brett Rypien
68 Sean Tucker
16 Carlos Washington
48 Eric Gray
48 Kene Nwangwu
5
100  Trishton Jackson
59 John Jackson
59 Trent Taylor
3 Myles Gaskin
3 Trent Taylor
44 Laviska Shenault Jr.
34 Xavier Weaver
3
26 Britain Covey
1
53 Micah Baskerville
2.0  Austin Booker
2.0 Daniel Hardy
100  Trishton Jackson
62 Jack Fox
62 Michael Dickson
10 Johnny Hekker
2
53 Jake Bates
53 Younghoe Koo

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

GAME

MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
GB at CLE, Aug. 10
CHI vs. HOU, Aug. 1
TB at CIN, Aug. 10
ATL at MIA, Aug. 9
NYG vs. DET, Aug. 8
MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10

MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
CHI vs. HOU, Aug. 1
SF at TEN, Aug. 10

MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
SF at TEN, Aug. 10

SEA at LAC, Aug. 10
ARI vs. NO, Aug. 10

PHI at BAL, Aug. 9

CHI at BUF, Aug. 10
CHI at BUF, Aug. 10
CHI at BUF, Aug. 10
MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
DET at NYG, Aug. 8
SEA at LAC, Aug. 10
CAR at NE, Aug. 8

DET at NYG, Aug. 8
ATL at MIA, Aug. 9

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

DETAILS

3 times in non-overtime games
11-17,188 YDS, 2 TD, 1 INT
to Dontayvion Wicks (TD)
11-15, 166 YDS, 3 TD, O INT
10-68,0 TD

16-25, 1 TD

(TD)

(TD)

3 times in non-overtime games
4-100, 1 TD

2-59,0TD

3-59,0TD

3-565,0 TD

3-59,0TD

2-34,0FC,0TD
5 times in non-overtime games

6 times in non-overtime games

(TD)

Rush: 0-0, Rec: 4-100

10-464 (46.4)
4 times in non-overtime games
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NFL PLAYER SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

CATEGORY

Points

Passing Yards
Longest Pass
Passing Touchdowns
Rushing Yards
Rushing Attempts
Longest Rush

Receptions

Receiving Yards
Kickoff Return Yards
Kickoff Returns
Longest Kickoff Return
Punt Return Yards
Punt Returns

Longest Punt Return

Interceptions
Longest Interception Return
Sacks

Scrimmage Yards
Longest Punt
Punts

Field Goals Made

Longest Field Goal

TOTAL PLAYER
12
193  Kyle Allen
65 Jordan Love
3 Brett Rypien
68 Sean Tucker
16 Carlos Washington
48 Eric Gray
48 Kene Nwangwu
5
100  Trishton Jackson
84 Jaelen Gill
3
73 Parker Washington
36 David Wallis
4 Malik Washington
26 Britain Covey
26 Jha'Quan Jackson
1
53 Micah Baskerville
2.0  Austin Booker
2.0  Daniel Hardy
100  Trishton Jackson
66 Tommy Townsend
10 Johnny Hekker
3 Daniel Carlson
3 Cam Little
58 Jason Sanders
58 Cameron Dicker

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

GAME

PIT vs. HOU, Aug. 9
GB at CLE, Aug. 10
CHI vs. HOU, Aug. 1
TB at CIN, Aug. 10
ATL at MIA, Aug. 9
NYG vs. DET, Aug. 8
MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10

MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
LAC vs. SEA, Aug. 10

JAX vs. KC, Aug. 10
NE vs. CAR, Aug. 8
MIA vs. ATL, Aug. 9
PHI at BAL, Aug. 9

TEN vs. SF, Aug. 10

CHI at BUF, Aug. 10
CHI at BUF, Aug. 10
CHI at BUF, Aug. 10
MIN vs. LV, Aug. 10
HOU at CHI, Aug. 1
CAR at NE, Aug. 8
LV at MIN, Aug. 10
JAX vs. KC, Aug. 10
MIA vs. ATL, Aug. 9
LAC vs. SEA, Aug. 10

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

DETAILS

3 times in non-overtime games
17-23, 193 YDS, 1 TD, 1 INT
to Dontayvion Wicks (TD)
11-15, 166 YDS, 3 TD, O INT
10-68,0 TD

16-25, 1 TD

(TD)

(TD)

5 times in non-overtime games
4-100, 1 TD

3-84,0TD

5 times in non-overtime games

2-36,3FC,0TD

4-21,0FC,0TD

10 times in non-overtime games
(TD)

Rush: 0-0, Rec: 4-100

10-464 (46.4)

3-3, 56 long
3-4, 47 long
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NFC LEADING PASSERS

RANK PLAYER

1

o N o a »~ W N

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*McCarthy
Tune
Wolford
Pickett
Howell
*Penix
DeVito
Clifford
Dobbs
Driskel
*Rattler
*Plummer
Trask

Hall
Sudfeld
McKee

TEAM

MIN
ARI
TB
PHI
SEA
ATL
NYG
GB
SF
WAS
NO
CAR
B
MIN
DET
PHI

17
24
18
22
27
16
15
19
20
15
17
21
20
16
24
16

1"
15
12
14
16
9
8
10
14
7
9
1"
12
7
13
6

ATT COMP COMP%

64.7%
62.5%
66.7%
63.6%
59.3%
56.3%
53.3%
52.6%
70.0%
46.7%
52.9%
52.4%
60.0%
43.8%
54.2%
37.5%

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

YDS

188
163
131
89
130
104
92
11
146
87
70
86
144
63
9
39

YPA
11.06
6.79
7.28
4.05
4.81
6.50
6.13
5.84
7.30
5.80
412
4.10
7.20
3.94
4.00
2.44

D

OO O O O O ©o o o o o o

TD%
11.8%
4.2%
0.0%
4.5%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

LONG
45t
27
19
10
26
41
24
23
21
44
15
28
28
17
26
11

INT

o O o o o o o

o o o

INT%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
4.2%
0.0%

RATING
116.8
96.4
88.0
87.1
83.9
76.0
721
70.3
70.0
65.1
63.4
62.8
61.3
54.9
46.5
45.8
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NFC LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

PLAYER TEAM ATT COMP COMP% YDS YPA TD TD% INT INT% RATING
*McCarthy MIN 10t ot 3 1 1 2 1 13t 16 1
Tune ARI 2t 2 5 3 5 3t 3 1t 1t 2
Wolford B 9 6t 2 6 3 Tt 5t 1t 1t 3
Pickett PHI 4 3t 4 15 13 3t 2 1t 1t 4
Howell SEA 1 1 7 7 10 3t 4 1t 1t 5
*Penix ATL 13t 12t 8 10 6 Tt 5t 1t 1t 6
DeVito NYG 16t 15t 10 14 7 Tt 5t 1t 1t 7
Clifford GB 8 1" 12 8 8 Tt 5t 1t 1t 8
Dobbs SF 6t 3t 1 4 2 Tt 5t 13t 14t 9
Driskel WAS 16t 17t 14 16 9 Tt 5t 1t 1t 10
*Rattler NO 10t 12t 1" 19 1" 7t 5t 1t 1t 1"
*Plummer CAR 5 ot 13 17 12 Tt 5t 1t 1t 12
Trask TB 6t 6t 6 5 4 Tt 5t 13t 14t 13
Hall MIN 13t 17t 15 20t 15 Tt 5t 1t 1t 14
Sudfeld DET 2t 5 9 12 14 Tt 5t 13t 13 15
McKee PHI 13t 22 16 29 16 Tt 5t 1t 1t 16

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o o b W DN

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*Pratt
Tune
Luton
Sudfeld
Wolford
P. Walker
*Rattler
Dobbs
Hall
Driskel
DeVito
McKee

Rourke

TEAM
GB
ARI
CAR
DET
B
SEA
NO
SF
MIN
WAS
NYG
PHI
ATL

4
18
9
9
14
7
13
15
15
5
6
7
13

ATT COMP COMP%

75.0%
55.6%
77.8%
66.7%
57.1%
42.9%
53.8%
66.7%
40.0%
40.0%
33.3%
14.3%
23.1%

YDS

26
%
38
56
99
51
49

113
58
14

37

YPA
6.50
5.33
4.22
6.22
7.07
7.29
3.77
7.53
3.87
2.80
1.17
1.00
2.85

D

OO O O O O O o o o o o

TD%
0.0%
5.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

RATING
91.7
89.1
84.3
83.6
79.2
68.2
62.7
61.2
51.5
47.9
42.4
39.6
39.6

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o o o W DN

= A
N =~ O

13t
13t
13t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Howell
Tune
DeVito
Clifford
McKee
Sudfeld
Trask
Dobbs
*Plummer
Wolford
Driskel
Rourke
Hall
Heinicke

*Penix

TEAM
SEA
ARI
NYG
GB
PHI
DET
B
SF
CAR
TB
WAS
ATL
MIN
ATL
ATL

7

o o o o0 o o1 o o1 o0 © o o0 o N

5
6
5
3
3
5
3
2
3
2
2

ATT COMP COMP%

71.4%
85.7%
100.0%
60.0%
60.0%
55.6%
60.0%
40.0%
37.5%
40.0%
33.3%
20.0%
20.0%
16.7%
20.0%

YDS

45
89
45
36
23
30
55
26
40
22
22
16
11

YPA
6.43
12.71
9.00
7.20
4.60
3.33
11.00
5.20
5.00
4.40
3.67
3.20
2.20
0.67
0.60

D

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

TD%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT

o O o o o o

RN

o O O o o o o o

INT%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

RATING
128.0
118.8
104.2
82.1
71.3
62.3
58.3
57.1
54.2
53.8
45.1
40.4
39.6
39.6
39.6

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADING RUSHERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM ATT YDS AVG LONG D
1 Tucker TB 10 68 6.8 26 0
2 Em. Wilson GB 13 67 5.2 23 1
3 Herbert CHI 13 66 5.1 19 0
4 *Miller NYG 12 63 5.3 19 0
5t Gray NYG 4 52 13.0 48t 2
5t Nwangwu MIN 5 52 10.4 48t 1
7 *Howard GB 8 44 5.5 16 0
8 *Wheeler CHI 5 43 8.6 21 2
9 Carter ARI 7 41 5.9 11t 1
10 Mclntosh SEA 8 40 5.0 14 0
11t *Milton PHI 9 39 4.3 9 0
11t Ridder (QB) ARI 5 39 7.8 22 0
13 Mims NO 10 38 3.8 10 0
14t  Boone CAR 8 34 4.3 11 0
14t Davis-Price PHI 6 34 5.7 8 0
14t Hooker (QB) DET 4 34 8.5 16 0
14t V. Jones (WR) CHI 6 34 5.7 19 1
14t Mason SF 6 34 5.7 13 1
14t *Wiley WAS 8 34 4.3 15 1

20t  Chandler MIN 7 33 4.7 16 0
20t  *Lewis SEA 10 33 3.3 7 0
22 *McClellan ATL 9 30 3.3 11 0
23t *Vaki DET 4 29 7.3 15 0
23t *Williams B 10 29 29 5 0
25  *lrving TB 6 28 4.7 8 1
26 Robinson NO 7 27 3.9 7 0
27  *Tracy NYG 5 26 5.2 12 0
28 Car. Washington ATL 16 25 1.6 9 1
29t  *Holani SEA 6 24 4.0 11t 1
29t  R. Johnson CHI 6 24 4.0 9 0
29t  Rourke (QB) ATL 2 24 12.0 21 0
32t  Driskel (QB) WAS 3 23 7.7 16 0
32t  Gainwell PHI 4 23 5.8 9 0
32t  *Shipley PHI 7 23 3.3 7 0
35t  Eskridge (WR) SEA 1 22 22.0 22 0
35t  Gaskin MIN 5 22 44 11 0
37t  *Benson ARI 8 21 2.6 0
37t  Dallas ARI 3 21 7.0 0
37t Nichols PHI 7 21 3.0 1
37t  T. Taylor (WR) SF 1 21 21.0 21 0
41t  Robinson WAS 5 20 4.0 0
41t  Williams NO 6 20 3.3 7 0
43t  Homer CHI 4 18 4.5 11 0
43t *McCarthy (QB) MIN 2 18 9.0 9 0
45t Howell (QB) SEA 4 17 43 14 0
45t  McBride MIN 3 17 5.7 9 0
47 *Hartman (QB) WAS 2 15 7.5 17 0
48t  *Hicks (WR) GB 1 14 14.0 14 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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48t  Sudfeld (QB) DET 3 14 4.7 8 0
50t  Felton CHI 4 13 3.3 5 0
50t  *Au. Jones WAS 2 13 6.5 9 0
50t  *Williams (QB) CHI 1 13 13.0 13 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM ATT FD PCT
1t *Howard GB 2 2 100.0%
1t Em. Wilson GB 2 2 100.0%
1t *Kibodi NO 1 1 100.0%
1t *Lewis SEA 1 1 100.0%
1t Mclintosh SEA 1 1 100.0%
1t Tucker TB 1 1 100.0%
1t *Wiley WAS 1 1 100.0%

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1t Sweeney (TE) CHI 5 76 15.2 25 1
1t DuBose GB 5 66 13.2 23 0
1t Chisena ARI 5 63 12.6 27 0
1t Martin SF 5 58 11.6 17 0
5t Tr. Jackson MIN 4 100 25.0 45t 1
5t Perry NO 4 85 21.3 58 0
5t Gray (RB) NYG 4 46 11.5 24 0
5t *1. Williams DET 4 35 8.8 13 0
5t Carlson (TE) CHI 4 27 6.8 10 0
5t Covey PHI 4 25 6.3 7 0
5t Smith-Marsette CAR 4 24 6.0 8 0
12t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 3] 63 21.0 27 0
12t Nailor MIN 3 63 21.0 26 0
12t *Sinnott (TE) WAS 3 57 19.0 44 0
12t C. Johnson CHI 3 56 18.7 27 2
12t Matthews (TE) CAR 3 48 16.0 28 0
12t T. Taylor SF 3 48 16.0 21 0
12t Sherfield MIN 3 46 15.3 33t 1
12t D. Young SEA 3 44 14.7 26 0
12t Miller B 3 42 14.0 24 0
12t J. Wilson (TE) GB 3 30 10.0 17 0
12t  Ross PHI 3 28 9.3 10 0
12t Tonges (TE) SF 3 27 9.0 12 0
12t *Cas. Washington ATL 3 27 9.0 16 0
12t Thompson B 3 26 8.7 12 0
12t  Russell (TE) SEA 3] 25 8.3 13t 1
12t  *Holker (TE) NO 3 24 8.0 15 0
12t  T. Jones (RB) ARI 3] 24 8.0 12 1
12t  Thomas MIN 3 24 8.0 11 0
12t  Boone (RB) CAR 3] 13 4.3 7 0
12t  Green DET 3 13 4.3 7 0
32t  Brown WAS 2 55 27.5 42 0
32t  Blair ATL 2 45 22,5 41 0
32t  Pettis CHI 2 45 22,5 34 0
32t Jarrett TB 2 35 17.5 28 0
32t  Jackson (TE) NYG 2 34 17.0 18 0
32t  Shenault SEA 2 31 15.5 18 0
32t  Winston SEA 2 31 15.5 21 0
32t  Conley SF 2 30 15.0 18 0
32t  White SEA 2 30 15.0 16 0
32t *Knue TB 2 29 14.5 18 0
32t  Baccellia ARI 2 27 13.5 18 0
32t  Durham (TE) TB 2 27 13.5 16 0
32t D. Moore CHI 2 27 13.5 15 0
32t  *Jefferson (RB) TB 2 25 12.5 18 0
32t  *McCaffrey WAS 2 25 12.5 19 0
32t  *McMillan TB 2 23 11.5 19 0
32t  Bell SF 2 22 11.0 21 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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32t  Harry (TE) MIN 2 22 11.0 17 0
32t  Heath GB 2 22 11.0 14 0
32t  Whiteheart (TE) ARI 2 22 11.0 18 0
32t Nacua NO 2 19 9.5 13 0
32t  Harris PHI 2 16 8.0 11 0
32t  Calcaterra (TE) PHI 2 14 7.0 7 0
32t  Dotson WAS 2 13 6.5 7 0
32t  Hollister (TE) CAR 2 13 6.5 7 0
32t  *McClellan (RB) ATL 2 13 6.5 9 0
32t  Smith-Njigba SEA 2 13 6.5 7 0
32t Latu (TE) SF 2 12 6.0 7 0
32t  *Weaver ARI 2 12 6.0 9 0
32t  Felton (RB) CHI 2 10 5.0 9 0
32t  FitzPatrick (TE) ATL 2 10 5.0 7 0
32t  Knight (RB) DET 2 10 5.0 9 0
32t  Nwangwu (RB) MIN 2 9 4.5 5 0
32t *Kibodi (RB) NO 2 8 4.0 7 0
32t Mims (RB) NO 2 8 4.0 5 0
32t Tucker (RB) TB 2 8 4.0 4 0
32t  *Miller (RB) NYG 2 7 35 13 0
32t  *Holani (RB) SEA 2 6 3.0 5 0
32t  Swain CHI 2 5 25 3 0
32t  Drummond ATL 2 3 1.5 4 0
32t  Mclintosh (RB) SEA 2 1 0.5 4 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM YDS REC AVG LONG D
1 Tr. Jackson MIN 100 4 25.0 45t 1
2 Perry NO 85 4 21.3 58 0
3 Sweeney (TE) CHI 76 5 15.2 25 1
4 DuBose GB 66 5 13.2 23 0
5 Wicks GB 65 1 65.0 65t 1
6t *B. Bates (TE) CHI 63 3] 21.0 27 0
6t Chisena ARI 63 5 12.6 27 0
6t Nailor MIN 63 3] 21.0 26 0
9 Martin SF 58 5 11.6 17 0
10  *Sinnott (TE) WAS 57 3] 19.0 44 0
11 C. Johnson CHI 56 3 18.7 27 2
12 Brown WAS 55 2 27.5 42 0
13t  Matthews (TE) CAR 48 3 16.0 28 0
13t  T. Taylor SF 48 3] 16.0 21 0
15t  Gray (RB) NYG 46 4 11.5 24 0
15t Sherfield MIN 46 3 15.3 33t 1
17t Blair ATL 45 2 22,5 41 0
17t Pettis CHI 45 2 22,5 34 0
19 D. Young SEA 44 3 14.7 26 0
20t  Miller B 42 3 14.0 24 0
20t  Swift (RB) CHI 42 1 42.0 42 0
22t Jarrett B 35 2 17.5 28 0
22t *l. Williams DET 35 4 8.8 13 0
24 Jackson (TE) NYG 34 2 17.0 18 0
25 Darby SF 33 1 33.0 33 0
26t  Shenault SEA 31 2 15.5 18 0
26t  Winston SEA 31 2 15.5 21 0
28t  Conley SF 30 2 15.0 18 0
28t  White SEA 30 2 15.0 16 0
28t  J. Wilson (TE) GB 30 3] 10.0 17 0
31 *Knue TB 29 2 14.5 18 0
32 Ross PHI 28 3] 9.3 10 0
33t  Baccellia ARI 27 2 13.5 18 0
33t  Carlson (TE) CHI 27 4 6.8 10 0
33t  Durham (TE) TB 27 2 13.5 16 0
33t D. Moore CHI 27 2 13.5 15 0
33t  Tonges (TE) SF 27 3 9.0 12 0
33t *Cas. Washington ATL 27 3 9.0 16 0
39t  Kmet (TE) CHI 26 1 26.0 26 0
39t  Peoples-Jones DET 26 1 26.0 26 0
39t  Thompson B 26 3 8.7 12 0
42t  Covey PHI 25 4 6.3 7 0
42t *Jefferson (RB) TB 25 2 12.5 18 0
42t  *McCaffrey WAS 25 2 12.5 19 0
42t  Russell (TE) SEA 25 3 8.3 13t 1

46t  *Holker (TE) NO 24 3 8.0 15 0
46t  T. Jones (RB) ARI 24 3 8.0 12 1

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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46t  Smith-Marsette CAR
46t  Thomas MIN
50t  *Hicks GB
50t  *McMillan TB

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

24
24
23
23

4 6.0 8 0
3 8.0 11 0
1 23.0 23 0
2 11.5 19 0

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Chisena ARI 3 46 15.3 27 0
2t Brown WAS 2 55 27.5 42 0
2t DuBose GB 2 35 17.5 23 0
2t Gray (RB) NYG 2 32 16.0 24 0
2t Russell (TE) SEA 2 25 12.5 13t 1
2t *1. Williams DET 2 23 11.5 13 0
2t Harris PHI 2 16 8.0 11 0
2t J. Wilson (TE) GB 2 13 6.5 9 0
2t *Miller (RB) NYG 2 7 35 13 0
10t  Wicks GB 1 65 65.0 65t 1
10t  Darby SF 1 33 33.0 33 0
10t Jarrett TB 1 28 28.0 28 0
10t  Matthews (TE) CAR 1 28 28.0 28 0
10t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 1 27 27.0 27 0
10t Nailor MIN 1 26 26.0 26 0
10t  Pascal ARI 1 22 22.0 22 0
10t  Bell SF 1 21 21.0 21 0
10t  Palmer B 1 21 21.0 21 0
10t T. Taylor SF 1 21 21.0 21 0
10t  Winston SEA 1 21 21.0 21 0
10t  Whiteheart (TE) ARI 1 18 18.0 18 0
10t *Hiliare ATL 1 16 16.0 16 0
10t White SEA 1 16 16.0 16 0
10t  Muse (TE) MIN 1 15 15.0 15 0
10t  *Palmer ARI 1 13 13.0 13 0
10t  T. Jones (RB) ARI 1 12 12.0 12 0
10t Miller TB 1 12 12.0 12 0
10t  D. Moore CHI 1 12 12.0 12 0
10t  Thomas MIN 1 11 11.0 11 0
10t Olave NO 1 10 10.0 10 0
10t Ross PHI 1 10 10.0 10 0
10t Thompson B 1 10 10.0 10 0
10t  Webster CHI 1 10 10.0 10 0
10t  Carlson (TE) CHI 1 9 9.0 9 0
10t  Felton (RB) CHI 1 9 9.0 9 0
10t  C. Johnson CHI 1 9 9.0 ot 1
10t *Au. Jones (RB) WAS 1 9 9.0 9 0
10t  D. Young SEA 1 9 9.0 9 0
10t  Hesse (TE) DET 1 8 8.0 8 0
10t  Addison MIN 1 7 7.0 7 0
10t  Bobo SEA 1 7 7.0 7 0
10t *A. Smith PHI 1 7 7.0 7 0
10t Zylstra (TE) DET 1 7 7.0 7 0
10t  Alexander DET 1 6 6.0 6 0
10t  Boone (RB) CAR 1 6 6.0 6 0
10t  *Culp (TE) B 1 6 6.0 6 0
10t  Dotson WAS 1 6 6.0 6 0
10t  Ford-Wheaton NYG 1 6 6.0 6 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Hollister (TE)
Nacua
Okwuegbunam (TE)
Nwangwu (RB)
Tonges (TE)
Kennedy
Mcintosh (RB)
Williams (RB)
FitzPatrick (TE)
Green

*Holker (TE)
*Weaver
Williams (RB)
Horsted (TE)
Hyatt

Nichols (RB)
Merriweather (RB)

CAR
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PHI
MIN
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DET
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PHI
GB

PG U UL G U U G UL U UL G UL G UL U I U I G I G L G G

6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
(1.0)
(5.0)

O =2 N W W wWwwH>ddprpooaoago oo
O =2 N W W wWwwH>ddprpooago oo

oo
[ N
oo
[ TN
O O O O 0 O 0O OO0 oo o o o o o o

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFC LEADING SCORERS (NON-KICKING)

TOUCHDOWNS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL RUSH REC RET X2 PTS
1t Gray NYG RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
1t C. Johnson CHI WR 2 0 2 0 0 12
1t *Wheeler CHI RB 2 2 0 0 0 12
4t Baskerville CHI LB 1 0 0 1 0 6
4t Carter ARI RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t *J. Daniels WAS QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Dobbs SF QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t *Holani SEA RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t *Irving TB RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Tr. Jackson MIN WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t *Jefferson B RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t T. Jones ARI RB 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t V. Jones CHI WR 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Mason SF RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Nichols PHI RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Nwangwu MIN RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t *Rattler NO QB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Russell SEA TE 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t Sherfield MIN WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t *Shipley PHI RB 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t Sweeney CHI TE 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t Car. Washington ATL RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Wicks GB WR 1 0 1 0 0 6
4t *Wiley WAS RB 1 1 0 0 0 6
4t Em. Wilson GB RB 1 1 0 0 0 6

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADING SCORERS (KICKING)

RANK PLAYER TEAM PAT FG FG%  LONG PTS
1 Santos CHI 6/7 2/2 100.0% 31 12
2t Carlson GB 17 2/2 100.0% 46 7
2t Grupe NO 17 2/2 100.0% 33 7
2t Koo ATL 17 2/2 100.0% 53 7
5 *Reichard MIN 3/3 12 50.0% 38 6
6 McLaughlin B 2/2 1/2 50.0% 35 5
7t Ahmed WAS 17 17 100.0% 40 4
7t Elliott PHI 12 12 50.0% 49 4
7t Joseph GB 7 7 100.0% 35 4
7t Myers SEA 12 171 100.0% 48 4

11t  Bates DET 0/0 7 100.0% 53 3
11t *Mevis CAR 0/0 171 100.0% 41 3
11t *Smyth NO 0/0 7 100.0% 37 3
14 Prater ARI 2/2 0/0 2
15t  Gano NYG 1M 0/0 1
15t *McAtamney NYG 11 0/0 --- --- 1
15t  Moody SF 1M 0/0 1
15t  Patterson WAS 7 0/1 0.0% - 1

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

RANK PLAYER TEAM B
1 Santos CHI 3
2t Moody SF 1
2t Sanborn ATL 1
2t Smyth NO 1

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

RANK

4t
4t

ot

ot

11

12t
12t
12t
15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22t
22t
24t
24t
24t
27t
27t
20t
20t
31

32t
32t
34t
34t
34t
37
38
39t
30t
41t
41t
41t
41t
45t
45t

PLAYER
Tr. Jackson
Gray
Perry
Sweeney
Tucker
*Miller

T. Taylor
Em. Wilson
DuBose
Herbert
Wicks

*B. Bates
Chisena
Nailor
Nwangwu
Martin
*Sinnott

C. Johnson
Brown
Matthews
Boone
Mims
Sherfield
Blair

Pettis
Swift
*Howard
D. Young
*McClellan
*Wheeler
Miller
Carter
Mclintosh
*Milton
Ridder
*Wiley
Car. Washington
*Hicks
Robinson
Shenault
Jarrett

T. Jones
*Williams
*I. Williams
Davis-Price

Hooker

TEAM
MIN
NYG
NO
CHI
TB
NYG
SF
GB
GB
CHI
GB
CHI
ARI
MIN
MIN
SF
WAS
CHI
WAS
CAR
CAR
NO
MIN
ATL
CHI
CHI
GB
SEA
ATL
CHI
TB
ARI
SEA
PHI
ARI
WAS
ATL
GB
NO
SEA
B
ARI
B
DET
PHI
DET

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

POS
WR
RB
WR
TE
RB
RB
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RB
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RB
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YDS
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98
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58
57
56
55
48
47
46
46
45
45
45
44
44
43
43
42
41
41
39
39
39
38
37
36
36
35
35
35
35
34
34

TOTAL
PLAYS

NECRESEE -

WNWWON®O W ooag A

-
N -

2O N W NGO OO 3 NWwalw o NN

[e20Nr N

AVG
25.0
12.3
213
15.2
6.3
5.0
17.3
52
13.2
5.1
65.0
21.0
12.6
21.0
8.7
11.6
19.0
18.7
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Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024
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NFC LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
7t
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25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t
25t

PLAYER
Chisena
DuBose
Gray

Tr. Jackson
*Shipley
*Wiley

*B. Bates
*Howard

C. Johnson
T. Jones
Martin
Mason
Mclintosh
*Miller
Nailor
Nichols
Perry
Sweeney
T. Taylor
*Tracy
Car. Washington
*Wheeler
Em. Wilson
D. Young
Boone
Brown
Carlson
Chandler
Conley
Covey
Davis-Price
Durham
Harris
Herbert
*Hicks
Homer
*Irving
Jackson
*Jefferson
R. Johnson
V. Jones
*Knue
*Lewis
Matthews
Miller
*Milton

D. Moore

TEAM
ARI
GB
NYG
MIN
PHI
WAS
CHI
GB
CHI
ARI
SF
SF
SEA
NYG
MIN
PHI
NO
CHI
SF
NYG
ATL
CHI
GB
SEA
CAR
WAS
CHI
MIN
SF
PHI
PHI
TB
PHI
CHI
GB
CHI
B
NYG
B
CHI
CHI
B
SEA
CAR
B
PHI
CHI

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024
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Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Nacua
Pettis
Ridder
Russell
Shenault
*Sinnott
Tonges
Tucker
White

*I. Williams
J. Wilson
Winston

NO
CHI
ARI
SEA
SEA
WAS
SF
B
SEA
DET
GB
SEA
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QB
TE
WR
TE-FB
TE
RB
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WR
TE
WR
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NFC PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RETURNS NET

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG TB BLK DWN OB TOT YDS |IN20 AVG
1 R. Wright MIN P 3 171 61 57.0 0 0 0 0 2 36 1 45.0
2 *Hayball NO P 3 159 61 53.0 1 0 0 0 2 34 0 35.0
3 Mann PHI P 5 248 54 49.6 0 0 1 0 4 34 2 42.8
4  Fox DET P 7 347 62 49.6 0 0 1 0 6 33 2 44.9
5 Dickson SEA P 7 346 62 49.4 1 0 2 0 2 25 3 43.0
6  *Taylor CHI P 2 96 48 48.0 0 0 0 1 1 15 1 40.5
7  Hedley NO P 4 187 49 46.8 0 0 0 0 3 20 3 41.8
8  Hekker CAR P 10 464 58 46.4 1 0 1 1 4 35 0 40.9
9 *Sanborn ATL P 9 415 52 46.1 0 0 0 1 7 41 2 41.6
10 Gillan NYG P 7 319 60 45.6 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 42.7
11 Whelan GB P 2 91 51 45.5 0 0 0 0 2 13 1 39.0
12 Vernon MIN P 2 90 55 45.0 0 0 0 1 1 18 0 36.0
13 Gillikin ARI P 5 221 57 44.2 1 0 0 0 2 24 1 35.4
14 Harvin SF P 5 216 61 43.2 1 0 0 2 2 26 1 34.0
15 Waitman CHI P 5 215 52 43.0 0 0 1 1 1 4 2 42.2
16 Camarda TB P 4 171 51 42.8 1 0 1 0 2 14 0 34.3
17 Way WAS P 5 210 55 42.0 0 0 1 0 4 19 1 38.2

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC NET PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1 R. Wright
2 Fox

3 Dickson
4  Mann

5 Gillan

6  Waitman
7  Hedley

8  *Sanborn
9 Hekker
10 *Taylor
11 Whelan
12 Way

13 Vernon
14 Gillikin
15 *Hayball
16 Camarda
17  Harvin

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024
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NFC PUNT RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET FC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Covey PHI WR 1 0 26 26.0 26 0
2 Brooks ATL DB 1 0 21 21.0 21 0
3 Zaccheaus WAS WR 1 1 19 19.0 19 0
4 *Weaver ARI WR 2 0 34 17.0 19 0
5 Stroman CHI CB 1 0 16 16.0 16 0
6 Wilson NO WR 2 1 24 12.0 14 0
7 *Knue TB WR 2 0 22 11.0 12 0
8 Toure GB WR 2 0 21 10.5 14 0
ot Blackwell CHI CB 2 0 20 10.0 20 0
ot Winston SEA WR 1 1 10 10.0 10 0
11 D. Carter CHI WR 1 0 9 9.0 9 0
12t McKenzie NYG WR 2 0 14 7.0 13 0
12t Moore CAR WR 1 2 7 7.0 7 0
12t Palmer TB WR 2 1 14 7.0 10 0
15 Dallas ARI RB 3 1 20 6.7 8 0
16t  D. Davis WAS WR 3 1 18 6.0 10 0
16t  Smith-Marsette CAR WR 2 2 12 6.0 8 0
16t  Thomas MIN WR 3 2 18 6.0 8 0
19 Olszewski NYG WR 3 0 15 5.0 8 0
20 *A. Smith PHI WR 3 0 13 4.3 6 0

21t *Asante NYG WR 1 0 4 4.0 4 0
21t Drummond ATL WR 1 2 4 4.0 4 0
21t T. Taylor SF WR 1 0 4 4.0 4 0
24 Eskridge SEA WR 1 2 3 3.0 3 0
25t Alexander DET WR 2 1 0 0.0 0 0
25t Pettis CHI WR 1 2 0 0.0 0 0
27 *D. Williams SEA WR 1 2 -2 -2.0 -2 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET YDS AVG LONG D
1 Shenault SEA WR 1 44 44.0 44 0
2 *Schrader SF RB 1 33 33.0 33 0
3 K. Allen WAS WR 1 32 32.0 32 0
4t Dallas ARI RB 1 30 30.0 30 0
4t *Knue TB WR 1 30 30.0 30 0
6 *Jackson CHI WR 2 59 29.5 31 0
7t Moore CAR WR 1 29 29.0 29 0
Tt Robinson NO RB 1 29 29.0 29 0
o9t *Weaver ARI WR 1 28 28.0 28 0
ot *|. Williams DET WR 2 56 28.0 28 0
o9t Em. Wilson GB RB 1 28 28.0 28 0
12t Jamison CAR DB 2 52 26.0 26 0
12t McBride MIN RB 1 26 26.0 26 0
12t  McKenzie NYG WR 1 26 26.0 26 0
12t Mims NO RB 2 52 26.0 27 0
12t  Pringle WAS WR 1 26 26.0 26 0
17 *Shipley PHI RB 2 48 24.0 24 0
18 Drummond ATL WR 1 23 23.0 23 0
19t *Irving TB RB 1 22 22.0 22 0
19t T.Jones ARI RB 1 22 22.0 22 0
21t Alexander DET WR 1 20 20.0 20 0
21t Scott CHI WR 2 40 20.0 21 0
23 T. Taylor SF WR 3 59 19.7 22 0
24t Gainwell PHI RB 1 19 19.0 19 0
24t Smith-Marsette CAR WR 1 19 19.0 19 0
26 Gaskin MIN RB 3 55 18.3 20 0
27 Mclntosh SEA RB 1 14 14.0 14 0
28  V.Jones CHI WR 1 13 13.0 13 0
29 Car. Washington ATL RB 2 18 9.0 10 0
30 Brooks ATL DB 1 2 2.0 2 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC INTERCEPTION LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS INT YARDS AVG LONG D
1t Baskerville CHI LB 1 53 53.0 53t 1
1t Bryant SEA CB 1 13 13.0 13 0
1t Herndon NYG CB 1 35 35.0 35 0
1t Isaac TB DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t B. Joseph DET SAF 1 20 20.0 20 0
1t King ATL CB 1 29 29.0 29 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC SACK LEADERS

RANK
1t
1t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t

32t
32t
32t
32t
32t
32t

PLAYER
*Booker
Hardy
Basham
Bresee
*Chatman
Cowart
Davis

Hall

D. Johnson
P. Johnson
Kareem
Lalos
*Levelston
*Lynn
*McLendon
Ogbongbemiga
Pickens
Potoa'e
Rhattigan
*Richter
*Rodriguez
N. Smith
Smith

*X. Thomas
*Trotter
*Turner
*Ukwu

Van Ness
Waege
Whitley
Wooden
Asamoah
Granderson
Heflin
Hudson
Lynch
Shepherd

TEAM
CHI
CHI
NYG
NO
NYG
CHI
SF
SEA
NYG
PHI
CHI
NO
SEA
DET
CAR
CHI
CHI
WAS
SEA
MIN
MIN
PHI
CAR
ARI
PHI
MIN
DET
GB
GB
NYG
GB
MIN
NO
NO
NO
MIN
NO

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

POS
DE
DE
LB
DT
DT
DT
DT
LB
LB
LB
DE

DE-LB
DT
DE
LB
LB
DT
DE
LB
LB
DL
LB
DT
LB
LB
LB
DE
DE
DE
LB
DE
LB
DE
DT
LB
DT
DE

SACKS
2.5
2.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
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NFC LEADERS IN FUMBLE RECOVERIES

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL OWNTEAM OPP TEAM
1t Carvin CHI oL 1 1 0
1t Dobbs SF QB 1 1 0
1t Gaskin MIN RB 1 1 0
1t Gilmore DET DB 1 1 0
1t *Green SF CB 1 0 1
1t Heinicke ATL QB 1 1 0
1t P. Johnson PHI LB 1 0 1
1t McKenzie NYG WR 1 1 0
1t Melton GB WR 1 1 0
1t *Plummer CAR QB 1 1 0
1t Scott CHI WR 1 1 0
1t Trask B QB 1 1 0
1t *Vaki DET RB 1 0 1
1t *Cas. Washington ATL WR 1 0 1
1t Welch GB LB 1 0 1
1t Zavala CAR 0G 1 1 0

17t Alexander DET WR 0 0 0
17t  Bagent CHI QB 0 0 0
17t Blair ATL WR 0 0 0
17t  Breida SF RB 0 0 0
17t Herndon NYG CB 0 0 0
17t Pettis CHI WR 0 0 0
17t Sweeney CHI TE 0 0 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADERS IN RECOVERIES OF FUMBLES BY OWN TEAM

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS REC YARDS AVG LONG D
1t Carvin CHI oL 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Dobbs SF QB 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0
1t Gaskin MIN RB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Gilmore DET DB 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Heinicke ATL QB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t McKenzie NYG WR 1 0 0.0 0] 0
1t Melton GB WR 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t *Plummer CAR QB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Scott CHI WR 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Trask B QB 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
1t Zavala CAR oG 1 0 0.0 Ot 0
12t Alexander DET WR 0 0 Ot 0
12t  Bagent CHI QB 0 0 Ot 0
12t Blair ATL WR 0 0 Ot 0
12t  Breida SF RB 0 0 Ot 0
12t  *Green SF CB 0 0 Ot 0
12t Herndon NYG CB 0 0 Ot 0
12t  P. Johnson PHI LB 0 0 Ot 0
12t Pettis CHI WR 0 0 Ot 0
12t  Sweeney CHI TE 0 0 --- ot 0
12t *Vaki DET RB 0 0 Ot 0
12t  *Cas. Washington ATL WR 0 0 --- ot 0
12t Welch GB LB 0 0 Ot 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFC LEADERS IN RECOVERIES OF FUMBLES BY OPPOSING TEAM

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t
6t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

PLAYER
*Green

P. Johnson
*Vaki
*Cas. Washington
Welch
Alexander
Bagent
Blair
Breida
Carvin
Dobbs
Gaskin
Gilmore
Heinicke
Herndon
McKenzie
Melton
Pettis
*Plummer
Scott
Sweeney
Trask
Zavala

TEAM
SF
PHI
DET
ATL
GB
DET
CHI
ATL
SF
CHI
SF
MIN
DET
ATL
NYG
NYG
GB
CHI
CAR
CHI
CHI
TB
CAR

POS

CB
LB
RB
WR
LB
WR
QB
WR
RB
oL
QB
RB
DB
QB
CB
WR
WR
WR
QB
WR
TE
QB
0G

REC YARDS AVG LONG TD

o

0.0 ot
0.0 ot
0.0 ot
0.0 ot
0.0 ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
0
ot
ot
0
ot
ot
ot
ot
0
ot

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O = A a a
O O O O O O O 0O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
O O O O O O O 0O O O O o O o o o o o o o o o o
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NFL LEADING PASSERS

RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o a H» w0 N

N N N N N N 2 A @ A QA O A Q-
a A WO N 2 O © 0 N O a & WO N =~ O

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*McCarthy
Beathard
Thompson-Robinson
Tune
Allen
Wolford
Pickett
Howell
Rudolph
*Penix
Zappe
DeVito
Clifford
Dobbs
Trubisky
Driskel
*Rattler
*Plummer
Trask

Hall
Thompson
Sudfeld
McKee
White

Browning

TEAM

MIN
JAX
CLE
ARI
PIT
B
PHI
SEA
TEN
ATL
NE
NYG
GB
SF
BUF
WAS
NO
CAR
B
MIN
MIA
DET
PHI
MIA
CIN

17
14
18
24
23
18
22
27
17
16
20
15
19
20
18
15
17
21
20
16
19
24
16
14
18

11
7
14
15
17
12
14
16
10
9
12
8
10
14
10
7
9
11
12
7
8
13
6
4
10

ATT COMP COMP%

64.7%
50.0%
77.8%
62.5%
73.9%
66.7%
63.6%
59.3%
58.8%
56.3%
60.0%
53.3%
52.6%
70.0%
55.6%
46.7%
52.9%
52.4%
60.0%
43.8%
42.1%
54.2%
37.5%
28.6%
55.6%

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

YDS

188
125
134
163
193
131
89
130
126
104
108
92
111
146
82
87
70
86
144
63
95
96
39
26
52

YPA
11.06
8.93
7.44
6.79
8.39
7.28
4.05
4.81
7.41
6.50
5.40
6.13
5.84
7.30
4.56
5.80
4.12
4.10
7.20
3.94
5.00
4.00
2.44
1.86
2.89

D

O O O ©o O O o o o o o o

-

o o o o

TD%
11.8%
7.1%
0.0%
4.2%
4.3%
0.0%
4.5%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

LONG
45t
41
22
27
38
19
10
26
36
41
28
24
23
21
19
44
15
28
28
17
43
26
11
21
11

INT

o o o

O O O O O O o o =

-

o o o o

INT%
5.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
5.3%
4.2%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%

RATING
116.8
104.8
97.7
96.4
95.0
88.0
87.1
83.9
82.0
76.0
74.6
72.1
70.3
70.0
67.4
65.1
63.4
62.8
61.3
54.9
53.6
46.5
45.8
39.6
37.7



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

PLAYER TEAM ATT COMP COMP% YDS YPA TD TD% INT |INT% RATING
*McCarthy MIN 17t 14t 5 3 1 2 1 19t 25 1
Beathard JAX 27t 30t 20 13 2 3t 2 1t 1t 2
Thompson-Robinson CLE 13t 5t 1 9 4 19t 8t 1t 1t 3
Tune ARI 3t 4 7 5 9 3t 6 1t 1t 4
Allen PIT 5 2 2 1 3 3t 5 19t 20 5
Wolford TB 13t ot 4 10 7 19t 8t 1t 1t 6
Pickett PHI 6 5t 6 27 20 3t 4 1t 1t 7
Howell SEA 1 3 10 11 16 3t 7 1t 1t 8
Rudolph TEN 17t 16t 11 12 5 19t 8t 1t 1t 9
*Penix ATL 21t 20t 12 19t 10 19t 8t 1t 1t 10
Zappe NE 8t o9t 8t 17 14 19t 8t 1t 1t 11
DeVito NYG 24t 24t 16 26 11 19t 8t 1t 1t 12
Clifford GB 11t 16t 18 16 12 19t 8t 1t 1t 13
Dobbs SF 8t 5t 3 7 6 19t 8t 19t 21t 14
Trubisky BUF 13t 16t 13t 32 17 19t 8t 1t 1t 15
Driskel WAS 24t 30t 21 28 13 19t 8t 1t 1t 16
*Rattler NO 17t 20t 17 35 18 19t 8t 1t 1t 17
*Plummer CAR 7 14t 19 29 19 19t 8t 1t 1t 18
Trask TB 8t ot 8t 8 8 19t 8t 19t 21t 19
Hall MIN 21t 30t 22 37t 22 19t 8t 1t 1t 20
Thompson MIA 11t 24t 23 24t 15 3t 3 19t 23 21
Sudfeld DET 3t 8 15 23 21 19t 8t 19t 19 22
McKee PHI 21t 38t 24 58 24 19t 8t 1t 1t 23
White MIA 27t 52t 25 68t 25 19t 8t 1t 1t 24
Browning CIN 13t 16t 13t 47 23 19t 8t 19t 24 25

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
RANK PLAYER

1
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24t
24t
26

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Woodside
*Milton
Martinez
*Leary
Keenum
*Pratt
Book
Tune
Thompson-Robinson
Luton
Sudfeld
Duggan
M. Jones
Wolford
P. Walker
*Rattler
Dobbs
Perez
White
Allen

Hall
Driskel
DeVito
McKee
Rourke

Buechele

TEAM
CIN
NE
NYJ
BAL
HOU
GB
KC
ARI
CLE
CAR
DET
LAC
JAX
B
SEA
NO
SF
LAC
MIA
PIT
MIN
WAS
NYG
PHI
ATL
BUF

12

o b © © © 5 N b o o O w

N
D

8

NN ® WO N W oW NN S 0w o s N

W W =

ATT COMP COMP%

66.7%
33.3%
80.0%
80.0%
83.3%
75.0%
85.7%
55.6%
66.7%
77.8%
66.7%
50.0%
60.0%
57.1%
42.9%
53.8%
66.7%
41.7%
50.0%
72.7%
40.0%
40.0%
33.3%
14.3%
23.1%
42.9%

YDS

149
38
08
34
40
26
38
9
62
38
56
37
36
99
51
49
113
61

76
58
14

37
17

YPA
12.42
12.67
19.60
6.80
6.67
6.50
5.43
5.33
6.89
4.22
6.22
9.25
7.20
7.07
7.29
3.77
7.53
5.08
0.83
6.91
3.87
2.80
1.17
1.00
2.85
243

D

o O o o o

-

OO O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

TD%
8.3%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

OC)OC)C)OC)OC)OC)OC)OC)C)E|

-

o o

o O o o o

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
0.0%
9.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%

RATING
137.2
121.5
118.8
95.0
94.4
91.7
89.3
89.1
86.3
84.3
83.6
82.3
82.1
79.2
68.2
62.7
61.2
58.0
56.3
53.6
51.5
47.9
42.4
39.6
39.6
10.7

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1

© © N o g b w DN
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20t
20t
20t
20t
20t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Howell
Tune
Rudolph
M. Jones
DeVito
Thompson
Trubisky
Clifford
Browning
Thompson-Robinson
McKee
Zappe
Sudfeld
Trask
Dobbs
*Plummer
Wolford
Driskel
Rourke
Hall
Heinicke
*Penix
Stick
White

TEAM
SEA
ARI
TEN
JAX
NYG
MIA
BUF
GB
CIN
CLE
PHI
NE
DET
B
SF
CAR
TB
WAS
ATL
MIN
ATL
ATL
LAC
MIA

7

g o o o oo o oo oo O N oo N o o N o g o N

5
6
5
4
5
2
4
3
5
3
3
3
5
3
2
3
2
2

ATT COMP COMP%

71.4%
85.7%
100.0%
80.0%
100.0%
28.6%
80.0%
60.0%
71.4%
60.0%
60.0%
42.9%
55.6%
60.0%
40.0%
37.5%
40.0%
33.3%
20.0%
20.0%
16.7%
20.0%
16.7%
0.0%

YDS

45
89
62
51
45

YPA
6.43
12.71
12.40
10.20
9.00
7.00
4.80
7.20
2.00
5.00
4.60
6.14
3.33
11.00
5.20
5.00
4.40
3.67
3.20
2.20
0.67
0.60
0.67
0.00

D

o O o o

-

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

TD%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

INT

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

RN

O O O O o o o o o o

INT%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

RATING
128.0
118.8
118.3
109.2
104.2
95.8
86.7
82.1
74.1
72.9
71.3
63.4
62.3
58.3
57.1
54.2
53.8
45.1
40.4
39.6
39.6
39.6
39.6
39.6

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL LEADING RUSHERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM ATT YDS AVG LONG D
1 Tucker TB 10 68 6.8 26 0
2 Em. Wilson GB 13 67 5.2 23 1
3 Herbert CHI 13 66 5.1 19 0
4 *Miller NYG 12 63 5.3 19 0
5 *Wright MIA 10 55 5.5 14 1
6 *Allen NYJ 6 54 9.0 24 0
7t Gray NYG 4 52 13.0 48t 2
7t Nwangwu MIN 5 52 10.4 48t 1
9 *Howard GB 8 44 5.5 16 0
10  *Wheeler CHI 5 43 8.6 21 2
11 Willis (QB) TEN 4 42 10.5 28 0
12 Carter ARI 7 41 5.9 11t 1
13t  C. Brooks MIA 12 40 3.3 11 0
13t Mclntosh SEA 8 40 5.0 14 0
15t *Milton PHI 9 39 4.3 9 0
15t Ridder (QB) ARI 5 39 7.8 22 0
17t *T. Jennings NE 6 38 6.3 20 0
17t  Mims NO 10 38 3.8 10 0
17t Patterson LAC 7 38 54 16 0
20 Pollard TEN 4 35 8.8 24 0
21t Boone CAR 8 34 4.3 11 0
21t Davis-Price PHI 6 34 5.7 8 0
21t Hooker (QB) DET 4 34 8.5 16 0
21t V. Jones (WR) CHI 6 34 5.7 19 1
21t Mason SF 6 34 5.7 13 1

21t *Wiley WAS 8 34 4.3 15 1
27t Chandler MIN 7 33 4.7 16 0
27t *Lewis SEA 10 33 3.3 7 0
27t Wright BAL 7 33 4.7 12 0
30 McCormick LV 11 32 2.9 17 0
31 D. Johnson JAX 5 31 6.2 11 0
32t  Akers HOU 11 30 2.7 7 0
32t *McClellan ATL 9 30 3.3 11 0
34t *Jackson JAX 5 29 5.8 14 0
34t  *Steele KC 4 29 7.3 20 1
34t *Vaki DET 4 29 7.3 15 0
34t *Williams TB 10 29 29 5 0
38t  Bigsby JAX 3 28 9.3 19 0
38t  *Edwards PIT 3 28 9.3 24 1
38t  *lrving B 6 28 4.7 8 1
41t  Haskins TEN 8 27 34 8 0
41t Hutchinson (WR) HOU 2 27 13.5 19 0
41t *J. Jordan HOU 9 27 3.0 10 0
41t  Robinson NO 7 27 3.9 7 0
45t *Ali BAL 10 26 2.6 5 0
45t  *Tracy NYG 5 26 5.2 12 0
45t  Ward PIT 6 26 4.3 20 0
48 Car. Washington ATL 16 25 1.6 9 1

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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49t *Holani SEA 6 24 4.0 11t 1
49t  R. Johnson CHI 6 24 4.0 9 0
49t  Martinez (QB) NYJ 2 24 12.0 13 0
49t  Ogunbowale HOU 6 24 4.0 8 1
49t  Rourke (QB) ATL 2 24 12.0 21 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
18t
18t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

PLAYER
*Howard

Em. Wilson
Akers

C. Brooks

C. Brown
Huntley (QB)
Kelly

*Kibodi
*Lewis
Mclintosh
Rudolph (QB)
Taylor
Trubisky (QB)
Tucker
*Wiley

Willis (QB)
*Wright

*Ali

*Small

TEAM
GB
GB
HOU
MIA
CIN
CLE
CLE
NO
SEA
SEA
TEN
HOU
BUF
TB
WAS
TEN
MIA
BAL
TEN

ATT

N N = a4 a4 a4 a4 A A 4a A ma a A A A a NN

FD PCT
2 100.0%
2 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 100.0%
1 50.0%
1 50.0%

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1 Hutchinson HOU 6 60 10.0 20 0
2t Sweeney (TE) CHI 5 76 15.2 25 1
2t DuBose GB 5 66 13.2 23 0
2t Chisena ARI 5 63 12.6 27 0
2t Martin SF 5 58 11.6 17 0
2t *Stover (TE) HOU 5 58 11.6 16 0
2t Akers (RB) HOU 5 42 8.4 14 1
2t Kelly (RB) CLE 5 19 3.8 11 0
ot Tr. Jackson MIN 4 100 25.0 45t 1
9t Perry NO 4 85 21.3 58 0
ot Gray (RB) NYG 4 46 11.5 24 0
ot Woods HOU 4 42 10.5 15 0
ot *|. Williams DET 4 35 8.8 13 0
ot *|. Davis (RB) NYJ 4 33 8.3 24 0
ot Carlson (TE) CHI 4 27 6.8 10 0
ot *Corley NYJ 4 27 6.8 14 0
ot *Wade BAL 4 27 6.8 13 0
ot Covey PHI 4 25 6.3 7 0
ot Smith-Marsette CAR 4 24 6.0 8 0

20t  *Burton CIN 3 82 27.3 38 1
20t  Conner (TE) MIA 3 70 23.3 43 0
20t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 3 63 21.0 27 0
20t Nailor MIN 3 63 21.0 26 0
20t  *Sinnott (TE) WAS 3 57 19.0 44 0
20t  C. Johnson CHI 3 56 18.7 27 2
20t  Boutte NE 3] 53 17.7 28 0
20t  Matthews (TE) CAR 3 48 16.0 28 0
20t  T. Taylor SF 3] 48 16.0 21 0
20t  Miller PIT 3 47 15.7 38 0
20t  Sherfield MIN 3] 46 15.3 33t 1
20t  Meyers LV 3 45 15.0 24 0
20t D. Young SEA 3] 44 14.7 26 0
20t  *Thrash CLE 3 43 14.3 22 0
20t  Deguara (TE) JAX 3] 42 14.0 28 0
20t  Miller TB 3 42 14.0 24 0
20t  Remigio KC 3] 35 11.7 29 0
20t  Fehoko LAC 3 33 11.0 29 0
20t  J. Wilson (TE) GB 3 30 10.0 17 0
20t  Ross PHI 3 28 9.3 10 0
20t  Shakir BUF 3 28 9.3 19 0
20t  Skowronek HOU 3 28 9.3 27 0
20t  Tonges (TE) SF 3 27 9.0 12 0
20t  *Cas. Washington ATL 3 27 9.0 16 0
20t  Thompson B 3 26 8.7 12 0
20t  Russell (TE) SEA 3 25 8.3 13t 1
20t  *Holker (TE) NO 3 24 8.0 15 0
20t T.Jones (RB) ARI 3 24 8.0 12 1
20t  Powell KC 3 24 8.0 10 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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20t  Thomas MIN 3 24 8.0 11 0
20t  Mitchell-Paden (TE) CLE 3 20 6.7 12 0
20t *Davis (RB) BUF 3 19 6.3 13 0
20t  Cephus HOU 3 18 6.0 15 0
20t Philips TEN 3 18 6.0 7 0
20t Spiller (RB) LAC 3 18 6.0 7 0
20t Wilson (RB) MIA 3 18 6.0 16 1
20t  *Gore (RB) BUF 3 16 5.3 8 0
20t Hudson (TE) CIN 3 16 5.3 7 0
20t  Lassiter CIN 3 14 4.7 7 0
20t  *Polk NE 3 14 4.7 6 0
20t  Boone (RB) CAR 3 13 4.3 7 0
20t  Green DET 3 13 4.3 7 0
20t  Shampklin (RB) PIT 3 3 1.0 3 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM YDS REC AVG LONG D
1 Tr. Jackson MIN 100 4 25.0 45t 1
2 Perry NO 85 4 21.3 58 0
3 *Burton CIN 82 3 27.3 38 1
4 Sweeney (TE) CHI 76 5 15.2 25 1
5 Tucker LV 73 2 36.5 44 0
6t Conner (TE) MIA 70 3] 23.3 43 0
6t B. Smith NYJ 70 2 35.0 37 0
8 DuBose GB 66 5 13.2 23 0
9 Wicks GB 65 1 65.0 65t 1
10t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 63 3] 21.0 27 0
10t  Chisena ARI 63 5 12.6 27 0
10t Nailor MIN 63 3] 21.0 26 0
13 Hutchinson HOU 60 6 10.0 20 0
14t Martin SF 58 5 11.6 17 0
14t *Stover (TE) HOU 58 5 11.6 16 0
16 *Sinnott (TE) WAS 57 3 19.0 44 0
17 C. Johnson CHI 56 3 18.7 27 2
18 Brown WAS 55 2 27.5 42 0
19 Boutte NE 53 3 17.7 28 0
20  Austin PIT 49 2 245 25 0

21t Matthews (TE) CAR 48 3 16.0 28 0
21t T. Taylor SF 48 3 16.0 21 0
23 Miller PIT 47 3 15.7 38 0
24t  Gray (RB) NYG 46 4 11.5 24 0
24t  Sherfield MIN 46 3 15.3 33t 1
26t  Blair ATL 45 2 22,5 41 0
26t  Meyers LV 45 3 15.0 24 0
26t Pettis CHI 45 2 22,5 34 0
29 D. Young SEA 44 3 14.7 26 0
30  *Thrash CLE 43 3] 14.3 22 0
31t Akers (RB) HOU 42 5 8.4 14 1
31t  Deguara (TE) JAX 42 3] 14.0 28 0
31t Miller TB 42 3 14.0 24 0
31t Swift (RB) CHI 42 1 42.0 42 0
31t Woods HOU 42 4 10.5 15 0
36  *B. Thomas JAX 41 1 41.0 41 0
37  *Jackson NE 38 1 38.0 38t 1
38 Chestnut (RB) TEN 37 2 18.5 36 0
39  *J.Johnson LAC 36 1 36.0 36 0
40t  Duvernay JAX 35 1 35.0 35t 1
40t Jarrett TB 35 2 17.5 28 0
40t  Remigio KC 35 3 1.7 29 0
40t  Sims HOU 35 2 17.5 20 0
40t  *I. Williams DET 35 4 8.8 13 0
45t Dell HOU 34 1 34.0 34t 1
45t D. Fitzpatrick PIT 34 1 34.0 34 0
45t Jackson (TE) NYG 34 2 17.0 18 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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48t  Darby SF

48t  *I. Davis (RB) NYJ
48t  Fehoko LAC
48t  Trammell JAX

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

33
33
33
33

1 33.0 33 0
4 8.3 24 0
3 11.0 29 0
2 16.5 22 0

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM REC YDS AVG LONG D
1t Chisena ARI 3 46 15.3 27 0
1t *Corley NYJ 3] 18 6.0 14 0
3t Brown WAS 2 55 27.5 42 0
3t Boutte NE 2 37 18.5 28 0
3t Chestnut (RB) TEN 2 37 18.5 36 0
3t Deguara (TE) JAX 2 35 17.5 28 0
3t DuBose GB 2 35 17.5 23 0
3t Gray (RB) NYG 2 32 16.0 24 0
3t Russell (TE) SEA 2 25 12.5 13t 1
3t *1. Williams DET 2 23 11.5 13 0
3t Ogunbowale (RB) HOU 2 21 10.5 15 0
3t Harris PHI 2 16 8.0 11 0
3t Philips TEN 2 13 6.5 7 0
3t J. Wilson (TE) GB 2 13 6.5 9 0
3t Hudson (TE) CIN 2 9 4.5 7 0
3t *Gore (RB) BUF 2 8 4.0 4 0
3t *Miller (RB) NYG 2 7 35 13 0
3t Kelly (RB) CLE 2 2 1.0 2 0
3t Skowronek HOU 2 1 0.5 4 0
20t  Wicks GB 1 65 65.0 65t 1
20t  Tucker LV 1 44 44.0 44 0
20t  Conner (TE) MIA 1 43 43.0 43 0
20t  *B. Thomas JAX 1 41 41.0 41 0
20t  Dell HOU 1 34 34.0 34t 1
20t  Darby SF 1 33 33.0 33 0

20t  B. Smith NYJ 1 33 33.0 33 0
20t Jarrett TB 1 28 28.0 28 0
20t  Matthews (TE) CAR 1 28 28.0 28 0
20t  *B. Bates (TE) CHI 1 27 27.0 27 0
20t  Nailor MIN 1 26 26.0 26 0
20t  *I. Davis (RB) NYJ 1 24 24.0 24 0
20t  losivas CIN 1 23 23.0 23 0
20t  Pascal ARI 1 22 22.0 22 0
20t  Ridley TEN 1 22 22.0 22 0
20t  Bell SF 1 21 21.0 21 0
20t  Palmer TB 1 21 21.0 21 0
20t T. Taylor SF 1 21 21.0 21 0
20t  Winston SEA 1 21 21.0 21 0
20t  Whiteheart (TE) ARI 1 18 18.0 18 0
20t  Akins (TE) CLE 1 17 17.0 17 0
20t  *Hiliare ATL 1 16 16.0 16 0
20t  White SEA 1 16 16.0 16 0
20t  Cephus HOU 1 15 15.0 15 0
20t  Muse (TE) MIN 1 15 15.0 15 0
20t  Sims HOU 1 15 15.0 15 0
20t  *Stover (TE) HOU 1 15 15.0 15 0
20t  Woods HOU 1 15 15.0 15 0
20t  *A. Brown CLE 1 13 13.0 13 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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20t  Gibson (RB) NE 1 13 13.0 13 0
20t  Meyers LV 1 13 13.0 13 0
20t  *Palmer ARI 1 13 13.0 13 0
20t  J. Johnson HOU 1 12 12.0 12 0
20t T.Jones (RB) ARI 1 12 12.0 12 0
20t  Kinsey TEN 1 12 12.0 12 0
20t  Miller TB 1 12 12.0 12 0
20t  Mitchell-Paden (TE) CLE 1 12 12.0 12 0
20t D. Moore CHI 1 12 12.0 12 0
20t  Black PIT 1 11 11.0 11 0
20t  Fotheringham (TE) LV 1 11 11.0 11 0
20t  Thomas MIN 1 11 11.0 11 0
20t  Trammell JAX 1 11 11.0 11 0
20t Olave NO 1 10 10.0 10 0
20t  Powell KC 1 10 10.0 10 0
20t  Prince (RB) KC 1 10 10.0 10 0
20t  Ross PHI 1 10 10.0 10 0
20t  Thompson B 1 10 10.0 10 0
20t  Webster CHI 1 10 10.0 10 0
20t  *Bowers (TE) LV 1 9 9.0 9 0
20t  Carlson (TE) CHI 1 9 9.0 9 0
20t  Felton (RB) CHI 1 9 9.0 9 0
20t  C. Johnson CHI 1 9 9.0 ot 1
20t  *Au. Jones (RB) WAS 1 9 9.0 9 0
20t D.Young SEA 1 9 9.0 9 0
20t  *Coleman BUF 1 8 8.0 8 0
20t  Hesse (TE) DET 1 8 8.0 8 0
20t  Parham (TE) LAC 1 8 8.0 8 0
20t  Samuel BUF 1 8 8.0 8 0
20t I. Smith (TE) KC 1 8 8.0 8 0
20t  Addison MIN 1 7 7.0 7 0
20t  Bobo SEA 1 7 7.0 7 0
20t  *A. Smith PHI 1 7 7.0 7 0
20t  Zylstra (TE) DET 1 7 7.0 7 0
20t  Alexander DET 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Boone (RB) CAR 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  *Culp (TE) TB 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  *Davis (RB) BUF 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Dotson WAS 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Ford-Wheaton NYG 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Freiermuth (TE) PIT 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Harris (RB) NE 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Hollister (TE) CAR 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t Nacua NO 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Okwuegbunam (TE) PHI 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  *Polk NE 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  *l. Washington BAL 1 6 6.0 6 0
20t  Wilson (RB) MIA 1 6 6.0 6t 1
20t  Da. Bell CLE 1 5 5.0 5 0
20t  *Easton JAX 1 5 5.0 5 0
20t  Nwangwu (RB) MIN 1 5 5.0 5 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t
20t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Pollard (RB)
Tonges (TE)
Ward (RB)

*Ali (RB)

*T. Jennings (RB)
Kennedy
Mclntosh (RB)
Patterson (RB)
Williams (RB)
Woods
FitzPatrick (TE)
Green

*Holker (TE)

S. Jackson
Shampklin (RB)
Washington
*Weaver

Akers (RB)
Evans (RB)
Fehoko

Shakir
Williams (RB)
Horsted (TE)
Remigio

*Wiley (TE)
Hyatt

Lassiter
Bigsby (RB)
Nichols (RB)
*Sefcik (TE)
Merriweather (RB)

TEN
SF
PIT
BAL
NE
DET
SEA
LAC
ATL
CLE
ATL
DET
NO
CIN
PIT
KC
ARI
HOU
CIN
LAC
BUF
NO
CAR
KC
KC
NYG
CIN
JAX
PHI
NYJ
GB

- a4 2 a2 a2 a2 a2 a2 a2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

5.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
-1 (1.0) -1
-1 (1.0) -1
-2 (2.0) -2
-5 (5.0) -5
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NFL LEADING SCORERS (NON-KICKING)

RANK
1t
1t
1t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t

PLAYER
Gray

C. Johnson
*Wheeler
Abanikanda
Akers
Baskerville
Brownlee
*Burton
Carter

*J. Daniels
Dell

Dobbs
Duvernay
*Edwards
Etienne
Harris

Co. Heyward
Higgins
*Holani
*Irving
*Jackson
Tr. Jackson
*Jefferson
T. Jones
V. Jones
*Leary
Levis
Mason
Nichols
Nwangwu
Ogunbowale
Quitoriano
*Rattler
*Robbins
Russell
Sherfield
*Shipley
Spears
*Steele
Sweeney

Turner

TEAM
NYG
CHI
CHI
NYJ
HOU
CHI
NYJ
CIN
ARI
WAS
HOU
SF
JAX
PIT
JAX
NE
PIT
CIN
SEA
TB
NE
MIN
B
ARI
CHI
BAL
TEN
SF
PHI
MIN
HOU
HOU
NO
CLE
SEA
MIN
PHI
TEN
KC
CHI
Lv

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

POS
RB
WR
RB
RB
RB
LB
WR
WR
RB
QB
WR
QB
WR
RB
RB
RB
TE
WR
RB
RB
WR
WR
RB
RB
WR
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
TE
QB
RB
TE
WR
RB
RB
RB
TE
WR

TOTAL
2

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

TOUCHDOWNS
RUSH REC
2 0
0 2
2 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
0 1
0 1
1 0
1 0
0 1
1 0
0 1
1 0
0 1
1 0
0 1
0 1
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 1
1 0
0 1
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
0 1
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 1
0 1
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 1

RET

o o o o o
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X2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

PTS
12
12
12
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4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t

49t

49t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Car. Washington
White

Wicks

*Wiley

Em. Wilson
Wilson

*Wright

Davis

D. Johnson

ATL
Lv
GB
WAS
GB
MIA
MIA
JAX
JAX

RB
RB
WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
RB

1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
1 0 1 0 0 6
1 1 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 1 2

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL LEADING SCORERS (KICKING)

RANK PLAYER TEAM PAT FG FG%  LONG PTS
1 Fairbairn HOU 4/4 3/5 60.0% 51 13
2 Santos CHI 6/7 2/2 100.0% 31 12
3 Carlson LV 2/2 3/3 100.0% 56 11
4 *C. Little JAX 17 3/4 75.0% 47 10
5 J. Sanders MIA 2/2 2/3 66.7% 58 8
6t Butker KC 17 2/2 100.0% 45 7
6t Carlson GB 17 2/2 100.0% 46 7
6t Grupe NO 171 2/2 100.0% 33 7
6t Koo ATL 7 2/2 100.0% 53 7
6t Tucker BAL 171 2/2 100.0% 46 7

11t  Bass BUF 0/0 2/2 100.0% 49 6
11t *Reichard MIN 3/3 12 50.0% 38 6
13 McLaughlin B 2/2 1/2 50.0% 35 5
14t Ahmed WAS 171 171 100.0% 40 4
14t Elliott PHI 1/2 1/2 50.0% 49 4
14t Joseph GB 171 171 100.0% 35 4
14t Myers SEA 1/2 7 100.0% 48 4
14t Seibert NYJ 171 171 100.0% 37 4
14t York CLE 7 7 100.0% 55 4
14t Zuerlein NYJ 17 17 100.0% 56 4
21t  Bates DET 0/0 17 100.0% 53 3
21t  Dicker LAC 0/0 17 100.0% 58 3
21t *Mevis CAR 0/0 17 100.0% 41 3
21t *Narveson TEN 0/0 17 100.0% 34 3
21t Slye NE 0/0 17 100.0% 42 3
21t  *Smyth NO 0/0 1M 100.0% 37 3
27t Folk TEN 2/2 01 0.0% 2
27t  McPherson CIN 2/2 0/1 0.0% 2
27t Prater ARI 2/2 0/0 2
27t  Ryland NE 2/2 0/0 2
31t Gano NYG 17 0/0 1
31t *McAtamney NYG 11 0/0 --- --- 1
31t Moody SF 1M 0/0 1
31t Patterson WAS 171 01 0.0% 1
35  Wright PIT 01 0/0 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

RANK PLAYER

1
2t
2t
2t
5t
5t
5t
5t
5t
5t
5t
5t
5t
5t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Santos
Bass

C. Little
York
Butker
Carlson
McPherson
Moody
Sanborn

J. Sanders
Seibert
Smyth
Tucker

Zuerlein

TEAM
CHI
BUF
JAX
CLE
KC
Lv
CIN
SF
ATL
MIA
NYJ
NO
BAL
NYJ

B

N N N W
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NFL MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

15t
15t
17

18t
18t
18t
21

22t
22t
24

25

26t
26t
28t
28t
30

31

32t
32t
34
35t
35t
37t
37t
37t
37t
41t
41t
41t
41t
41t
46t

PLAYER
Tr. Jackson
Gray
Hutchinson
Perry
*Burton
Sweeney
Tucker
Tucker
Akers
Conner
*Miller

B. Smith

T. Taylor
Em. Wilson
DuBose
Herbert
Wicks

*B. Bates
Chisena
Nailor
Nwangwu
Martin
*Stover
*Sinnott

C. Johnson
Brown
*Wright
*Allen

D. Johnson
Boutte
Wright
Austin

*T. Jennings
Matthews
Boone
Miller
Chestnut
Mims
Pollard
Sherfield
Blair
Meyers
Ogunbowale
Pettis
Swift

*Howard

TEAM
MIN
NYG
HOU
NO
CIN
CHI
TB
LV
HOU
MIA
NYG
NYJ
SF
GB
GB
CHI
GB
CHI
ARI
MIN
MIN
SF
HOU
WAS
CHI
WAS
MIA
NYJ
JAX
NE
BAL
PIT
NE
CAR
CAR
PIT
TEN
NO
TEN
MIN
ATL
Lv
HOU
CHI
CHI
GB

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

POS
WR
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
RB
WR
RB
TE
RB
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
WR
TE
WR
WR
RB
WR
TE
TE-FB
WR
WR
RB
RB
RB
WR
RB
WR
RB
TE
RB
WR
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
RB

YDS
100
98
87
85
82
76
76
73
72
70
70
70
69
67
66
66
65
63
63
63
61
58
58
57
56
55
55
54
54
53
50
49
49
48
47
47
46
46
46
46
45
45
45
45
45
44

TOTAL
PLAYS
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AVG
25.0
12.3
10.9
213
27.3
15.2
6.3
36.5
4.5
23.3
5.0
35.0
17.3
5.2
13.2
5.1
65.0
21.0
12.6
21.0
8.7
11.6
11.6
19.0
18.7
27.5
5.5
9.0
9.0
17.7
6.3
24.5
6.1
16.0
4.3
15.7
6.6
3.8
7.7
15.3
22.5
15.0
5.6
22.5
22.5
5.5

YDS
0
52
27

68

30

63

21
67

66

38
35

24

44

RUSHING
ATT
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AVG

13.0
13.5

4.0

3.0
5.5

YDS
100
46
60
85
82
76
8
73
42
70
7
70
48
0
66
0
65
63
63
63
9
58
58
57
56
55

23
53
17
49
11
48
13
47
37

1
46
45
45
21
45
42

RECEIVING
ATT
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AVG
25.0
1.5
10.0
213
27.3
15.2
4.0
36.5

15.7
18.5
4.0
5.5
15.3
22.5
15.0
10.5
22.5
42.0
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46t  D. Young SEA
48t  *McClellan ATL
48t  *Thrash CLE
48t  *Wheeler CHI

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

WR
RB
WR
RB

44 3 14.7 0 0 44
43 1" 3.9 30 9 3.3 13
43 3 14.3 0 0 43
43 5 8.6 43 5 8.6 0

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

RANK
1
2
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t
3t

10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t

PLAYER
Akers
*Wright
Chisena
DuBose
Gray

Tr. Jackson
Ogunbowale
*Shipley
*Wiley

*B. Bates
Boutte
*Howard
Hutchinson
*T. Jennings
C. Johnson
D. Johnson
T. Jones
Martin
Mason
Mclintosh
*Miller
Nailor
Nichols
Perry
*Steele
Sweeney
T. Taylor
*Tracy
Car. Washington
*Wheeler
Em. Wilson
Wilson
Woods

D. Young
*Allen
Austin
Boone
*Bowers
*A. Brown
A. Brown
Brown
*Burton
Carlson
Chandler
Chestnut
Conley
Conner

TEAM
HOU
MIA
ARI
GB
NYG
MIN
HOU
PHI
WAS
CHI
NE
GB
HOU
NE
CHI
JAX
ARI
SF
SF
SEA
NYG
MIN
PHI
NO
KC
CHI
SF
NYG
ATL
CHI
GB
MIA
HOU
SEA
NYJ
PIT
CAR
Lv
CLE
Lv
WAS
CIN
CHI
MIN
TEN
SF
MIA

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

POS
RB
RB

WR

WR
RB

WR
RB
RB
RB
TE

WR
RB

WR
RB

WR
RB
RB

WR
RB
RB
RB

WR
RB
WR
RB
TE
WR
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
RB
WR
RB
TE
WR
QB
WR
WR
TE
RB
RB
WR
TE

TOTAL
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35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*Corley
Covey
Davis-Price
Deguara
Durham
*Edwards
Harris
Herbert
*Hicks
Homer
Hudson
*Irving
*Jackson
Jackson
*Jefferson
Jenkins
J. Johnson
R. Johnson
V. Jones
Kinsey
*Knue
*Lewis
Martinez
Matthews
Meyers
Miller
Miller
*Milton
D. Moore
Nacua
Pettis
Pickens
Pollard
Quitoriano
Remigio
Ridder
*Robbins
Russell
Samuel
Shenault
Sims
*Sinnott
*Small

B. Smith
Spiller
*Stover
Taylor
*Thrash
Tonges
Tucker
Tucker

NYJ
PHI
PHI
JAX
TB
PIT
PHI
CHI
GB
CHI
CIN
B
JAX
NYG
B
PIT
HOU
CHI
CHI
TEN
TB
SEA
NYJ
CAR
Lv
TB
PIT
PHI
CHI
NO
CHI
PIT
TEN
HOU
KC
ARI
CLE
SEA
BUF
SEA
HOU
WAS
TEN
NYJ
LAC
HOU
HOU
CLE
SF
TB
Lv

WR
WR
RB
TE
TE
RB
WR
RB
WR
RB
TE
RB
RB
TE
RB
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
WR
RB
QB
TE
WR
WR
WR
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
RB
TE
WR
QB
RB
TE
WR
WR
WR
TE-FB
RB
WR
RB
TE
RB
WR
TE
RB
WR
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35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t
35t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*Wade
White

*|. Williams
Willis

J. Wilson
Winston
Wright

BAL
SEA
DET
TEN
GB

SEA
BAL

WR
WR
WR
QB
TE

WR
RB

N N N NN NN
- O O N O O O
= N N O NN NN
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NFL PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

220om~No oA 0N
=

11t

-
w

14t
14t
14t
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

R. Wright
*Rehkow
*Hayball
Cole
Stout
Robbins
Mann
Fox
Dickson
Baringer
*Taylor
Townsend
Hedley
Martin
Morstead
Zentner
Hekker
*Sanborn
Bojorquez
Gillan
Whelan
Vernon
Scott
Gillikin
Johnston
Harvin
Waitman
Camarda
Bailey
Way
Araiza
Cooke

TEAM
MIN
CIN
NO
Lv
BAL
CIN
PHI
DET
SEA
NE
CHI
HOU
NO
BUF
NYJ
TEN
CAR
ATL
CLE
NYG
GB
MIN
LAC
ARI
PIT
SF
CHI
B
MIA
WAS
KC
JAX

POS

L ® o A o A v A v A o R v A o A R v A o A v i v A o A o R v A o A i« i o A v i v A o A v i v A o B v M v B « B v B v

3

gmmmhmmmw\lmwmmmw

N D O N DA OO O O1TONDNSNWO

171
168
159
312
309
150
248
347
346
385
96
384
187
279
279
93
464
415
137
319
91
90
356
221
218
216
215
171
299
210
165
71
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61
59
61
60
64
60
54
62
62
56
48
66
49
62
57
48
58
52
50
60
51
55
54
57
50
61
52
51
54
55
44
40

PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG

57.0
56.0
53.0
52.0
51.5
50.0
49.6
49.6
49.4
48.1
48.0
48.0
46.8
46.5
46.5
46.5
46.4
46.1
45.7
45.6
45.5
45.0
44.5
44.2
43.6
43.2
43.0
42.8
42.7
42.0
41.3
35.5
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13
18
11
24
50
26
4
14
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19
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0
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AVG
45.0
42.0
35.0
49.0
45.0
45.3
42.8
44.9
43.0
43.3
40.5
46.9
41.8
40.5
40.3
34.5
40.9
41.6
32.0
42.7
39.0
36.0
43.1
35.4
29.6
34.0
42.2
34.3
39.1
38.2
36.5
35.5
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NFL NET PUNTING YARDS LEADERS

RANK PLAYER

1

2
3
4t
4t

17t
17t
19
20
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

Cole
Townsend
Robbins
Stout

R. Wright
Fox
Baringer
Scott
Dickson
Mann
Gillan
Waitman
*Rehkow
Hedley
*Sanborn
Hekker
Martin
*Taylor
Morstead
Bailey
Whelan
Way
Araiza
Vernon
Cooke
Gillikin
*Hayball
Zentner
Camarda
Harvin
Bojorquez
Johnston

TEAM
Lv
HOU
CIN
BAL
MIN
DET
NE
LAC
SEA
PHI
NYG
CHI
CIN
NO
ATL
CAR
BUF
CHI
NYJ
MIA
GB
WAS
KC
MIN
JAX
ARI
NO
TEN
B
SF
CLE
PIT

POS

L ® R v A v M v i~ B v M v R o B v B v R o A v B v i o A v B v i o B B v i v M v B v i o B v B v i v B v R v R v R v B v

SO A WO NON®®ONWD WO o

O W oA NWOAODNMNNDNPAEOAONMNOODNDO

312
384
150
309
171
347
385
356
346
248
319
215
168
187
415
464
279
96
279
299
91
210
165
90
71
221
159
93
171
216
137
218
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60
66
60
64
61
62
56
54
62
54
60
52
59
49
52
58
62
48
57
54
51
55
44
55
40
57
61
48
51
61
50
50

PUNTS YARDS LONG AVG

52.0
48.0
50.0
51.5
57.0
49.6
48.1
44.5
49.4
49.6
45.6
43.0
56.0
46.8
46.1
46.4
46.5
48.0
46.5
42.7
45.5
42.0
41.3
45.0
35.5
44.2
53.0
46.5
42.8
43.2
45.7
43.6
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0
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4
14
26
21
50
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AVG
49.0
46.9
45.3
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44.9
43.3
43.1
43.0
42.8
42.7
42.2
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41.8
41.6
40.9
40.5
40.5
40.3
39.1
39.0
38.2
36.5
36.0
355
35.4
35.0
34.5
34.3
34.0
32.0
29.6
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NFL PUNT RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET FC YDS AVG LONG D
1t Covey PHI WR 1 0 26 26.0 26 0
1t *J. Jackson TEN WR 1 0 26 26.0 26 0
3 Tucker Lv WR 1 0 23 23.0 23 0
4 Dell HOU WR 1 0 22 22.0 22 0
5 Brooks ATL DB 1 0 21 21.0 21 0
6 Zaccheaus WAS WR 1 1 19 19.0 19 0
7t Sims HOU WR 1 1 18 18.0 18 0
7t *Wallis NE WR 2 3 36 18.0 23 0
9 *Weaver ARI WR 2 0 34 17.0 19 0
10 Stroman CHI CB 1 0 16 16.0 16 0
11 McAllister Lv WR 2 1 31 15.5 18 0
12 Hamler BUF WR 1 0 15 15.0 15 0
13t *Codrington NYJ DB 1 0 13 13.0 13 0
13t  Washington JAX WR 1 1 13 13.0 13 0
15 *Gill LAC WR 2 2 25 12.5 19 0
16 Wilson NO WR 2 1 24 12.0 14 0
17 *Knue B WR 2 0 22 11.0 12 0
18 Toure GB WR 2 0 21 10.5 14 0
19t Blackwell CHI CB 2 0 20 10.0 20 0
19t McGowan MIA WR 2 1 20 10.0 12 0
19t  Proche CLE WR 1 0 10 10.0 10 0
19t Winston SEA WR 1 1 10 10.0 10 0
23t D. Carter CHI WR 1 0 9 9.0 9 0

23t  D. Williams BAL CB 3 0 27 9.0 18 0
25 Lassiter CIN WR 1 0 8 8.0 8 0
26t  McKenzie NYG WR 2 0 14 7.0 13 0
26t  Moore CAR WR 1 2 7 7.0 7 0
26t  Palmer B WR 2 1 14 7.0 10 0
26t  Taylor HOU RB 2 0 14 7.0 10 0
26t  *Wade BAL WR 1 0 7 7.0 7 0
31 Dallas ARI RB 3 1 20 6.7 8 0
32t  D. Davis WAS WR 3 1 18 6.0 10 0
32t Irwin CIN WR 1 0 6 6.0 6 0
32t  Smith-Marsette CAR WR 2 2 12 6.0 8 0
32t  Thomas MIN WR 3 2 18 6.0 8 0
36 *M. Washington MIA WR 4 0 21 53 18 0
37 Olszewski NYG WR 3 0 15 5.0 8 0
38 *A. Smith PHI WR 3 0 13 4.3 6 0
39t  *Asante NYG WR 1 0 4 4.0 4 0
39t  Drummond ATL WR 1 2 4 4.0 4 0
39t | T. Taylor SF WR 1 0 4 4.0 4 0
42t  Darden CLE WR 1 0 3 3.0 3 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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42t
42t
42t
46
47t
47t
47t
47t
47t
47t
47t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*|. Davis
Eskridge
Trammell
Osborn
Alexander
*Corley

K. Jackson
Needham
Pettis
Remigio

Watkins

NYJ
SEA
JAX
NE
DET
NYJ
TEN
MIA
CHI
KC
PIT

RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR

DB
WR
WR
WR

2 0 6 3.0 6 0
1 2 3 3.0 3 0
2 0 6 3.0 6 0
1 0 1 1.0 1 0
2 1 0 0.0 0 0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0
1 2 0 0.0 0 0
1 0 0 0.0 0 0
1 1 0 0.0 0 0

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS RET YDS AVG LONG D
1 Washington JAX WR 1 73 73.0 73 0
2 Bigsby JAX RB 1 45 45.0 45 0
3 Shenault SEA WR 1 44 44.0 44 0
4 K. Jackson TEN WR 2 81 40.5 63 0
5t *Corley NYJ WR 1 33 33.0 33 0
5t *Schrader SF RB 1 33 33.0 33 0
7t K. Allen WAS WR 1 32 32.0 32 0
7t Washington KC WR 1 32 32.0 32 0
o9t *Ali BAL RB 1 31 31.0 31 0
ot Remigio KC WR 1 31 31.0 31 0
11t Dallas ARI RB 1 30 30.0 30 0
11t *Knue B WR 1 30 30.0 30 0
13t *Jackson CHI WR 2 59 29.5 31 0
13t McAllister LV WR 2 59 29.5 35 0
15t *I. Davis NYJ RB 1 29 29.0 29 0
15t  Moore CAR WR 1 29 29.0 29 0
15t  Robinson NO RB 1 29 29.0 29 0
15t  Taylor HOU RB 1 29 29.0 29 0
19t Abdullah Lv RB 1 28 28.0 28 0
19t *Gill LAC WR 3] 84 28.0 43 0
19t *Weaver ARI WR 1 28 28.0 28 0
19t *I. Williams DET WR 2 56 28.0 28 0
19t Em. Wilson GB RB 1 28 28.0 28 0
24 Evans CIN RB 3] 82 27.3 37 0
25t  *Edwards PIT RB 1 27 27.0 27 0
25t Hutchinson HOU WR 1 27 27.0 27 0
25t  McGowan MIA WR 1 27 27.0 27 0
25t  Strong CLE RB 1 27 27.0 27 0
29t  C.Brown CIN RB 1 26 26.0 26 0
29t  Jamison CAR DB 2 52 26.0 26 0
29t  McBride MIN RB 1 26 26.0 26 0
29t  McKenzie NYG WR 1 26 26.0 26 0

29t Mims NO RB 2 52 26.0 27 0
29t  Pringle WAS WR 1 26 26.0 26 0
29t  *Wade BAL WR 1 26 26.0 26 0
36t  Braswell JAX CB 1 25 25.0 25 0
36t  Darden CLE WR 1 25 25.0 25 0
36t  Prince KC RB 1 25 25.0 25 0
36t  Ward PIT RB 1 25 25.0 25 0
40t  *Collier BAL RB 1 24 24.0 24 0
40t  Evans BUF RB 1 24 24.0 24 0
40t  J. Johnson HOU WR 1 24 24.0 24 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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40t  *Shipley PHI RB 2 48 24.0 24 0
40t *Wallis NE WR 1 24 24.0 24 0
45 *A. Brown CLE WR 3 70 23.3 28 0
46t  Akers HOU RB 1 23 23.0 23 0
46t Brightwell JAX RB 1 23 23.0 23 0
46t  Drummond ATL WR 1 23 23.0 23 0
46t Valladay NYJ RB 1 23 23.0 23 0
46t  *M. Washington MIA WR 2 46 23.0 24 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL INTERCEPTION LEADERS

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS INT YARDS AVG LONG D
1t Baskerville CHI LB 1 53 53.0 53t 1
1t Bryant SEA CB 1 13 13.0 13 0
1t Campbell TEN LB 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t Herndon NYG CB 1 35 35.0 35 0
1t B. Hill HOU SAF 1 35 35.0 35 0
1t Isaac TB DB 1 0 0.0 0 0
1t Jones Lv CB 1 4.0 0
1t B. Joseph DET SAF 1 20 20.0 20 0
1t King ATL CB 1 29 29.0 29 0
1t *Newton CIN CB 1 0 0.0 0 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL SACK LEADERS

RANK
1t
1t
3
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

PLAYER
*Booker
Hardy
Otomewo
Abdullah
Adams
Agim
Basham

T. Bell
Breeze
Bresee
Campbell
*Chatman
Christiansen
Cochrane
Cowart
Davis

Dye

Elliss

Hall
*Harper
Hunter
*Johnson
D. Johnson
P. Johnson
Kareem
Lalos

Leal
*Levelston
*Lynn
Marshall
*McLendon
Moon
*Morgan
Niemann
Ogbongbemiga
Pharms
Pickens
Potoa'e
Rhattigan
*Richter
*Rodriguez
N. Smith
Smith

*L. Taylor
*X. Thomas
Tindall
*Trotter

TEAM
CHI
CHI
JAX
JAX
PIT
HOU
NYG
CIN
CLE
NO
TEN
NYG
KC
KC
CHI
SF
LAC
NE
SEA
LAC
HOU
CIN
NYG
PHI
CHI
NO
PIT
SEA
DET
JAX
CAR
PIT
NE
LAC
CHI
NE
CHI
WAS
SEA
MIN
MIN
PHI
CAR
NYJ
ARI
MIA
PHI

POS
DE
DE
DE
LB
DT
DT
LB
DT

SAF
DT
LB
DT
LB
LB
DT
DT
LB
LB
LB

SAF
DE
DE
LB
LB
DE

DE-LB
DE
DT
DE
DT
LB
LB
DE
LB
LB
DE
DT
DE
LB
LB
DL
LB
DT
DT
LB
LB
LB

SACKS

2.5
2.5
1.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t
4t

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

*Turner
*Ukwu

Van Ness
Waege
Whitley

D. Williams
Do. Williams
Wise
Wooden
Ximines

MIN
DET
GB
GB
NYG
BAL
BUF
NE
GB
NE

LB
DE
DE
DE
LB
CB
LB
DE
DE
LB

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL LEADERS IN FUMBLE RECOVERIES

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS TOTAL OWNTEAM OPP TEAM
1t A. Brown LV QB 1 1 0
1t Carvin CHI oL 1 1 0
1t Colletto PIT FB 1 1 0
1t Dobbs SF QB 1 1 0
1t Fields PIT QB 1 1 0
1t Gaskin MIN RB 1 1 0
1t Gilmore DET DB 1 1 0
1t *Green SF CB 1 0 1
1t Hardy PIT oT 1 1 0
1t Heinicke ATL QB 1 1 0
1t B. Hill HOU SAF 1 0 1
1t P. Johnson PHI LB 1 0 1
1t Keenum HOU QB 1 1 0
1t Mack MIA DT 1 0 1
1t Martinez NYJ QB 1 1 0
1t McKenzie NYG WR 1 1 0
1t Melton GB WR 1 1 0
1t Neal MIA DB 1 0 1
1t *Plummer CAR QB 1 1 0
1t Powell KC WR 1 1 0
1t Scott CHI WR 1 1 0
1t Taylor HOU RB 1 0 1
1t Trask B QB 1 1 0
1t *Vaki DET RB 1 0 1
1t *Cas. Washington ATL WR 1 0 1
1t *M. Washington MIA WR 1 1 0
1t Welch GB LB 1 0 1
1t Wentz KC QB 1 1 0
1t *Wiley KC TE 1 1 0
1t *Wright MIA RB 1 1 0
1t Zappe NE QB 1 1 0
1t Zavala CAR oG 1 1 0
1t Zierer HOU oT 1 1 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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NFL LEADERS IN RECOVERIES OF FUMBLES BY OWN TEAM

RANK PLAYER TEAM POS REC YARDS AVG LONG TD
1t A. Brown LV QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Carvin CHI oL 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Colletto PIT FB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Dobbs SF QB 1 -1 1.0 -1 0
1t Fields PIT QB 1 0.0 ot 0
1t Gaskin MIN RB 1 0.0 ot 0
1t Gilmore DET DB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Hardy PIT oT 1 -1 1.0 -1 0
1t Heinicke ATL QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Keenum HOU QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Martinez NYJ QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t McKenzie NYG WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Melton GB WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t *Plummer CAR QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Powell KC WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Scott CHI WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Trask B QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t *M.Washington MIA WR 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Wentz KC QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t *Wiley KC TE 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t *Wright MIA RB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Zappe NE QB 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Zavala CAR 0G 1 0 0.0 ot 0
1t Zierer HOU oT 1 0 0.0 ot 0

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024 ©2000-2024 Elias Sports Bureau, Inc. All Rights Reserved.



2024 NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

NFL LEADERS IN RECOVERIES OF FUMBLES BY OPPOSING TEAM

RANK
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t
1t

10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t

PLAYER
*Green

B. Hill

P. Johnson
Mack
Neal
Taylor
*Vaki
*Cas. Washington
Welch
Alexander
Allen
Bagent
Blair
Breida

A. Brown
Carvin
Colletto
Dobbs
Fields
Gaskin
Gilmore
Kend. Green
Hardy
Heinicke
Herndon
*E. Jones
Keenum
Kelly
Martinez
McKenzie
Melton
Needham
Pettis
*Plummer
Powell
Scott
Sweeney
Trask

*M. Washington
Watkins
Wentz
*Wiley
*Wright
Zappe
Zavala
Zierer

TEAM
SF
HOU
PHI
MIA
MIA
HOU
DET
ATL
GB
DET
PIT
CHI
ATL
SF
Lv
CHI
PIT
SF
PIT
MIN
DET
HOU
PIT
ATL
NYG
BAL
HOU
CLE
NYJ
NYG
GB
MIA
CHI
CAR
KC
CHI
CHI
B
MIA
PIT
KC
KC
MIA
NE
CAR
HOU

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

POS
CB
SAF
LB
DT
DB
RB
RB
WR
LB
WR
QB
QB
WR
RB
QB
oL
FB
QB
QB
RB
DB
0G
oT
QB
CB
QB
QB
RB
QB
WR
WR
DB
WR
QB
WR
WR
TE
QB
WR
WR
QB
TE
RB
QB
0G
oT

REC
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YARDS
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AVG
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0.0
0.0
0.0
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ot
ot
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ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
0
ot
ot
ot
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0
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
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ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
ot
0
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ot
ot
ot
ot
0
ot
ot
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BAL BUF CIN
27 25 13
23 27 6
20 22t 28
19 24 26
28 21 3
24 25 7
1t 26 21
24 28 At
25 21t 24
24 10t 20t
1t 9t ot
15 2 16
7t 26 Tt
4 11t 1
3 15 5
19t 25 16t
1t 1t 24t
BAL BUF CIN
10 24 27
3 26 21
25 21 19
14 25 21
5 20 27
2 28 17
1Mt 11t 7
18 19 13
28 24t 27
13t 13t 19
21t 1t 14t
19 22t 16
9 2t 17
24 10 5
19 15 3
13t 28 17t
6t 15t 6t
17t 28 17t
22 27 23

CLE HOU JAX

22
17
27
28
11t
14
1t
19t
12t

16
17
15
16
27
24
1t

CLE
26
24
26t
23
24
25
11t
21
21t
28
14t
20
23t
12
11
24t
15t
24t
26

21 4
15 3
24t 18
25 10
15 4
13 2
1t 1t
14t 14t
12t 6t
12t 20t
1t ot
3 18t
18 1
10 28
2 22
8 2
18 16
HOU JAX
19 M1
27 14
10 13
26 15
22 10
27 12
9 11t
16 1
11t 11t
13t 3t
1t 21t
3 1t
6 7
7 2
4t 8
16 6t
1t 156t
12t 3t
20 9

KC
18
16
17
14
19
17
1t
27
12t
25t
7t
26t
23
27
21
19t
1t

KC
25
25
12
19
25
26
11t
14
21t
7t
14t
10t
28

27
13t
24t
21

LAC
26
22
22t

22t
23
25
19t
27
25t
17t
5t
5t
19

26t
1t

LAC
20

28
17
12

11t
11
26
27
1t

25t
21t
20
13t
15t
24t
25

Lv
11

13
10
23
11t

1t
25t
12t

Lv
28
28
22
28
28
24

26t
21t
13t
14t

27
16
26
6t
15
28

Preseason: Through Saturday, August 10, 2024

MIA
17
21

22t
20
22t
1t
21t
18t
17t
21
16
25
17
6t
17

MIA

0 N o N O

11t
25

14t
24t

15
17
6t

15t

12t

NE
16
19
15
16
18
18
1t
13
12t
12t
17t
14
22

ot
1t

11t
2t

23t
10t
14
16
14
1t
15t

NYJ
12

12t
11
16

1t
10
21t

17t
23
17
11t
16
6t
1t

NYJ
22
18
17

21
19
11t
23
17t
25t
1t
17
25t

17t
6t

16t

PIT

17t
26t
25
22
28
23
24t

PIT

~

14
15
11t

17t
21

23t
27
18
11

27
21t
11t
22

TEN

10

18

1t

4t
3t
17t

11t
24
ot

19t

TEN
14t
20

23
18
3t
17
11t
20
1t

»

6t
1t

10

NFL OFFENSIVE RANKS

TotYd/G
TotYd/P
RusYd/G
RusAvg
PasYd/G
PasAvg
%Paslint
Sac/PasP
1D/IG
3D Eff
4D Eff
PR Avg
KR Avg
GPunAvg
NPunAvg
Pts/G
FG%

ARI

8
12
5
4
14
16
1t
22t
ot
7
17t
8
10
21
23
16t
24t

ATL CAR CHI
24 28 10
26 28 2
21 26 14
27 17 3
20 27 10
21 28 1
1t 1t 1t
5 25t 4
26 28 12t
28 27 8
ot 1t 17t
5t 18t 12t
28 14 20
15 14 20
12 14 11
19t 26t 1
1t 1t 1t

NFL DEFENSIVE RANKS

TotYd/G
TotYd/P
RusYd/G
RusAvg
PasYd/G
PasAvg
%Pasint
Sac/PasP
1D/IG
3D Eff
4D Eff
PR Avg
KR Avg
GPunAvg
NPunAvg
Pts/G
FG%
PPG Diff
Yd/G Diff

ARI

14t
12
11
7
16
14
11t
24
17t
13t
23t
22t
20t
21t
10
13t
15t
16
11

ATL

12
8
23
20
6t
8
3t
26t
6t
o9t
1t
8
12
4
12
21t
11t
21
16t

CAR CHI
13 4
11 7
14 4
13 4
11 9
11 10
11t 10
15 4
11t 8t
13t 12
1t 20
15 18
8 4
19 20
22 23
17t 5
15t 13t
27 1
24 8

DET GB MIN NO NYG PHI

23
24
12t
13
25
26
22t
22t
19
18t
17t
26t
13

26t
1t

DET

15
26t
27

12
8t

23t

2t
13
18
10t
1t
23
15

3
5
2t
5

»

11t
ot
11t
23
13
12
13
14

15t
3t

1

I I

6t
12t
ot
20
24

13

19t

MIN
18
16
18

17t
21

11t
2t

11t
11

23t
28
16
26
28
24t
15t
14
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14t
18
19
22
13
15
1t
6
9t
12t
1t
7
7t
7t
19
13t
1t

NO
21
17
24
24
15
13
11t
6t
17t
22
1t
21
19

10t
1t

12t
18

20
14
2t
2
26
22
28
17
20
23
1t
22
27
17
10
16t
24t

NYG

15t
16

3t
6t
10
ot
1t
1t
15
23
25
1t
15t

14

19
25
4
15
24
27
1t
11
1
12t
7t
10
21
5
9
13t
19t

PHI

20t
25
26
6t
15t

SEA
9
20
1
12
17
19
1t
18
3
2
17t
25
3t
Tt
8
13t
1t

SEA

22
6t

ot

3t

1t
24t
23t

21
1t
15t

SF
14t

24t
20

11
22t
12
12t

17t
24
19
23
26
19t
24t

SF
23
19
20
11
19
20
11t
22
24t
25t
1t
26
27
17t
4t
17t
6t
20
19

10t

B
16
23

26
22

26t

Tt

14t
13
20t
28
24
10t
1t

ot

17t
11
3t
26
20
ot
19t

WAS
17
22
15t
18
13
23
11t
20
6t
24
1t

11

17t
13
21t
15t
17t
12t





